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Grafton

Monday 27th January 2020
Racel SMEC - ROADS & HIGHWAYS 2Y0 HANDICAP 1000m 1:04 pm
Race2 CAMBUILD CONSTRUCTIONS BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 2200m 1:39 pm
Race3 HAPPY 18TH EMILY MAIDEN PLATE 1100m 2:14 pm
Race4 SMEC GEOTECHNICS MAIDEN PLATE 1100m 2:49 pm
Race5 EIRE CONSTRUCTIONS MAIDEN HANDICAP 1400m 3:24 pm
Race 6 GPS ONSITE OPEN HANDICAP 1000m 4:04 pm
Race7 SMEC AUSTRALIA COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP PREVIEW- CLASS 4 HANDICAP 4:44 pm
1200m
Race8 HAPPY BIRTHDAY MAX JOHNSTON CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1700m 5:24 pm
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Race 1 SMEC - ROADS & HIGHWAYS 2Y0 HANDICAP 1000m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 1:04 pm
10th $500. QLD: 12:04 pm
Rail: True NT: 11:34 am
Straight: 400m. SBR[
Circumference: 1959m. WA L0:04 am
For: Two-Years-Old. General Handicap. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Casirina Blinkers first time, 2. Edification Blinkers first time, 3. Point Of Attack Blinkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Casirina Matthew McGuren  Ross Stitt 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 58
2. Edification Anthony Allen Kacy Fogden 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 58
3. Point Of Attack Raymond Spokes Paddy Cunningham 76 1:0-0-0 $300 0% 0% 4 57
4. Slice Of Heaven Belinda Hodder Colt Prosser 12 1.0-1-0 $3,900 0% 100% 5 57
5. Don't Tell Dion Ben Looker Ross Stitt 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 56
SCRATCHED
7. Outreach Belle Brooke Stower Ross Stitt 33s6 2:0-0-1 $6,100 0% 50% 7 56
8. Prue's Prophet Matthew Paget Paddy Cunningham 46 1:0-0-0 $540 0% 0% 3 555
9. Xenanic Leah Kilner Neil Godbolt 65 1:0-0-0 $720 0% 0% 1 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: True

1. Casirina

7. Outreach Belle
2. Edification

4. Slice Of Heaven
3. Point Of Attack

8. Prue's Prophet "H

5. Don't Tell Dion
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Race Direction —>
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i | CASIRINA

2 year old grey colt (male)
Sire Casino Prince Dam Nikkirina
Breeder Mr W Bedggood

Owners M R Stitt, G & C Racing (Mgr: G J Coleman), G J Rollings & Mrs K A Hollis

Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green and Yellow Quartered Cap
Track Jockey
Softs M Mcguren
Good3 B Looker

Race Details
80f8  GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m 2y Hcp
10 of 10 TAR  Mon 13Jan20 1000m OPEN-BT

e
= [ EDIFICATION
” 2 year old brown colt (male)
AE™ Sire More Than Ready Dam Darsini
Breeder Kia Ora Stud Pty Ltd
Owners Aquis Farm (Mgr: S J McGrath)
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f8  GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m 2y Hcp Soft5 A Allen

l1of6  DEAG Tue7Jan20  1000m 2YO-TRL Good4 C Bayliss
50f6  DEAG Tue 10Dec19 1000m 2Y-TRL Good4 A Fancourt
_  [EJ POINT OF ATTACK
“" 2 year old bay gelding (male)
‘-;.__ #¥  Sire Bull Point Dam Prevalence
Breeder Kingstar Farm
Owners P ) Cunningham, Mrs K A Cunningham, A J Nash & Ms K Thomas &
Admit One (Mgr: B C Williamson)
Colours Red And Yellow Quarters, Yellow Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f8  GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m 2y Hcp Soft5 R Spokes
6of 7 GATT Fri3Jan20  860m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 N Thomas
70f9  COFF Thu5Decl9 800m OPEN-BT Good4 ) Worley
L)

® A SLICE OF HEAVEN

= 4 2yearold bay filly (female)
*® . .= Sire Rubick Dam Heavensentme
Breeder Mr M J O'Donnell
Owners Mrs T Prosser, | C McLucas, R R Cooney, Mrs A L Cooney, M D Young, Ms
S Hutchins, Mrs A M Cooney, M W Bailey, R G Bailey, D Ireland, Miss T Houghton, T
Waicokacola, L A Wilton, J Galloway, S Anderson, M J Gentle, Mrs N Casey, J
Milligan, M G Knight & All Our Mob (Mgr: Mrs J H Toovey)
Colours White, Silver Yoke, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m 2y Hcp Soft5 B Hodder
20f8 COFF Sun12Jan20 805m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 B Hodder
lof5 PMQ Wed1Jan20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 M Partridge
50f6  TAR Sun22Decl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 B Hodder
e ]
| DON'T TELL DION
Attt 2year old bay filly (fgmalm'e)
‘_ha-  Sire Denman Dam Djel D'amour

Breeder Evergreen Stud Farm

Owners MR Stitt, G & C Coleman Racing, D R MacLean, M A Kennedy & 12
Lengths Syndicate (Mgr B Coleman)

Colours White, Purple Diamonds, Green Armbands, White Cap Green Spots

Track Jockey
Soft5 B Looker
Good3 B Stower

Race Details
50f8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m 2y Hcp
40f10 TAR Mon 13Jan20 1000m OPEN-BT

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 8

Jockey Matthew McGuren 58.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 8 $10.00 Slice Of Heaven 57.0kg 6.54L 58.03 8 7
nfa 3 Not Out n/a 13.76L 1:00.23

Trainer Kacy Fogden Barrier 6

Jockey Anthony Allen 58.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 6 $6.00 Slice Of Heaven 57.0kg 0.49L 58.03 4 3
nfa 4 Edification n/a 4.25L 1:01.66
nfa 4 Gotta Kiss n/a 13.30L 1:01.56

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $300
W&P% 0-0

Trainer Paddy Cunningham
Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg
Win Range -

Career 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 4 $51.00 Slice Of Heaven 57.0kg 6.04L 58.03 6 5
570 7  $31 Go Flo 55.0kg 15.10L 48.57 7
n/a Danishki n/a 6.12L 47.21

2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $3,900
W&P% 0-100

Trainer Colt Prosser
Jockey Belinda Hodder 57.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0

12 Mths 2:1-1-0  1st Up 1:0-1-0
Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0

2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 5 $1.80 Slice Of Heaven 57.0kg 0.49L 58.03 1 1
550 4 $4.40 Crowned Empress 55.0kg 1.14L 45.75 1
nfa 5 Slice Of Heaven n/a 1.32L 1:03.09

nfa 6 Fair Dinkum n/a 14.67L 57.65

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 2

Jockey Ben Looker 56.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner
56.0 2 $13.00 Slice Of Heaven 57.0kg 4.01L 58.03
nfa 4 Not Out n/a 2.22L 1:00.23

@800 @400
7 8
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- OUTREACH BELLE
\" 2 year old bay filly (female)
: Sire Outreach Dam Navarino Gold
Breeder Mr R K Baker
Owners M R Stitt
Colours Blue, Yellow Braces, White Sleeves, Blue and White Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m 2y Hcp Soft5 B Stower
30f8 COFF Sun12Jan20 805m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 B Stower
60of6 ROYA Sat260ct19 1000m KIRKHAM Good4 R Dolan
60f10 TAR Fri180ctl9  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 M Mcguren
1
_ [EJ PRUE'S PROPHET

*©

IJ 2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Choisir Dam Cottesmore
Breeder Chesapeake Thoroughbreds
Owners P J Cunningham, Mrs K A Cunningham, Ms T K Eggins, A J Nash & Ms K
Thomas
Colours Gold, Red Smiley Face, Red Armbands
Track Jockey
Soft5 M Paget
Good3 J Worley

Race Details

40f8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m 2y Hcp
60of9 INVE Wed1Jan20 1010m MDN-SW
90f9 COFF Thu5Decl9 800m OPEN-BT

*  [EJ XENANIC

= . 2 year old bay filly (female)

" mmi | Sire Nicconi Dam Xena

Breeder Mr M Simshauser

Owners M Simshauser

Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m 2y Hcp Soft5 L Kilner
50f8 COFF Sun12Jan20 805m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 L Day
30of5 PMQ Wed1Jan20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Taylor

Good4 K Wilson-taylor

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 7
Jockey Brooke Stower 56.0kg Prizemoney $6,100
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 7 $6.50 Slice Of Heaven 57.0kg 2.93L 58.03 2 2
550 3 $6 Crowned Empress 55.0kg 2.98L 45.75 3
545 6 $41 See You Soon 54.5kg 11.30L 57.77 6 6
nfa 4 Man And Superman n/a 6.58L 1:01.03
Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 3
Jockey Matthew Paget 55.5kg Prizemoney $540
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $26.00 Slice Of Heaven 57.0kg 3.69L 58.03 5 6
540 4  $81 Fortnite 57.5kg 4.29L 59.01 8§ 8
n/a Danishki n/a 8.05L 47.21
Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 1
Jockey Leah Kilner 55.0kg Prizemoney $720
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 1 $26.00 Slice Of Heaven 57.0kg 4.93L 58.03 3 4
550 8  $10 Crowned Empress 55.0kg 7.20L 45.75 7
nfa 1 Slice Of Heaven n/a 2.63L 1:03.09
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Race 2 CAMBUILD CONSTRUCTIONS BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 2200m NSW: 1:39 pm
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 1:39 pm
10th $500. QLD: 12:39 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:09 pm
Straight: 400m. 5A: 1:09 pm

WA: 10:39 am

Circumference: 1959m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Love Waves (NZ) Minehiko Shimodaira Frank Dichiera 508590s00s 15:2-2-0 $54,010 13% 27% 6 60
(al.h)

2. Nacar (GER) Jake Bayliss Stephen Lee 8075050584 23:1-4-5 $67939 4% 43% 7 595
SCRATCHED

4. Kliftee Mikayla Weir Jane Clement 354633333 26:2-0-5 $43280 8% 27% 5 565
5. Binnacle Brooke Stower Allan Foran 7721523054 25:2-4-3 $46,770 8% 36% 2 55
6. Steppin’ Out Stephen Traecey Andrew Parramore 4510367539 36:3-1-7 $53950 8% 31% 3 54
1. Rival Mo Leah Kilner Terry McCarthy 1240075049 24:1-3-0 $28110 4% 17% 1 54
8. Pressing Matters Geoffrey Snowden  Robert Knight 2639786597 31:2-2-5 $52145 6% 29% 8 54
9. Yankee Express Noriyuki Masuda Ethan Ensby 6065476892 42:1-4-2 $39850 2% 17% 4 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

i 8. Pressing Matters "ﬁ

3
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-
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%y '3 6. Steppin' Out "H
ﬁ] 2 5. Binnacle "H
@ﬁh 1 7. Rival Mo "ﬂ\

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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- LOVE WAVES
' 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Azamour Dam Leti
Breeder Botsky Pty Ltd
Owners F Dichiera
Colours Royal Blue, Red Diamonds, Lime Green Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 2200m Bm58 Soft5 M Shimodaira
12 of 12 BALL Sun5Jan20  1610m BM66 Good3 O Pickering
80of8 LISM Fri20Decl9 2100m BM66 Good4 O Pickering
50f7 BALL Thu12Dec19 1600m BM66 Good4 O Pickering
90f12 GRAF Sun1Decl9 1600m CL2 Soft7 O Pickering
L Y
2 EINACAR
jmﬁ 7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
™ Sire Tertullian Dam Nacella

Breeder Gestut Niederrhein
Owners B Kee & D Aronson
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap

Race Details

80of8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 2200m Bm58

10 of 11 BALL Fri17Jan20  1900m BM66
70f13 BALL Sun5Jan20 1610m CL1-SW
80of10 LISM Fri 20Dec19 1000m OPEN-BT
50f5 MWBKWed 25Sep19 880m OPEN-BT

o |3 KLIFTEE

5 year old grey-bay gelding (male)

Track Jockey
Soft5 ) Bayliss
Soft6 A Mallyon
Good3 J Huxtable
Good4 A Mallyon
Good4 B Evans

\) L) Sire Youthful Legs Dam Canadian Bullet

Breeder Mrs K Powell

Owners Mrs J M Clement

Colours Red And Black Halves, White Diamond Band, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 2200m Bm58 Soft5 M Weir
50f11 COFF Mon 30Dec19 2005m BM58 Good3 M Weir
40f9  SCON Fri13Decl9 2200m BM58 Good3 M Weir
60f8 QUIR Sun24Novl9 1600m CL3 Good4 M Weir
30f10 QUIR Thu 14Nov19 1450m CL3 Good3 M Weir

* B BINNACLE

. I
'jI“; 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Three Rainbows
Breeder Sun Kingdom
Owners A Foran

Colours Pink And Black Stripes, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f8  GRAF Mon 27Jan20 2200m Bm58 Soft5 B Stower

70f12 COFF Sun12Jan20 1605m BM58 Good4 J Worley
20f6 INVL Thu26Decl9 1600m CL2 Good4 J Worley
1of12 MORE Sat 14Dec19 1600m CL1-SW Good3 B Stower
50f12 GUNN Sat 7Dec19  1400m CL1 Good3 B Stower

Trainer Frank Dichiera Barrier 6
Jockey Minehiko Shimodaira 60.0kg

Win Range 1600m - 2100m

Prizemoney $54,010
W&P% 13-27

Career 15:2-2-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-0  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 6 $31.00 Rival Mo 54.0kg 3.94L 2:16.78 4 6
57.5 9 $101 Sugar Buzz 61.5kg 12.18L 1:38.94 12 12
585 7  $51 Momentum to Win 545kg 16.50L 2:10.62 4 8
59.5 5  $61 One for Betty 56.5kg 9.55L 1:38.31 7 7
620 7  $81 Lily Of China 54.0kg 9.87L 1:37.86 7 10

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 7

Jockey Jake Bayliss 59.5kg Prizemoney $67,939

Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-43

Career 23:1-4-5 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1stUp 7:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-2-1  Soft 7:0-2-2 Heavy 4:1-0-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 7 $8.50 Rival Mo 54.0kg 21.17L 2:16.78 7 8
56.5 2 $31 Certain Doubt 56.5kg 4.75L 2:01.99 7 7
59.0 3 $15 Mulwala Canal 59.0kg 6.60L 1:40.14 10 9

n/a Miss Pierpoint n/a 11.77L 1:00.52
n/a Vintage Flyer n/a 9.231 5097

Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 5

Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.5kg Prizemoney $43,280

Win Range 1600m - 1900m W&P% 8-27

Career 26:2-0-5 12 Mths 18:2-0-6 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-0-5  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 21:2-0-5  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 5 $3.60 Rival Mo 54.0kg 1.31L 2:16.78 32
570 7  $16 Controlthewitness 59.5kg 3.39L 2:06.65 8 2
575 5 $9.50 Autumn Rain 60.0kg 2.86L 2:18.98 8 5
545 2 $9.50 Harbouring 58.0kg 2.94L 1:37.5 5 5
545 2 $5.50 Gem Dealer 56.0kg 2.80L 1:27.48 5 6

Trainer Allan Foran Barrier 2

Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg Prizemoney $46,770

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 8-36

Career 25:2-4-3 12 Miths 12:1-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-3-2  Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $4.40 Rival Mo 54.0kg 8.32L 2:16.78 2 4
55.5 2 $4.60F Blinkin Snazzy 55.5kg 492 1:37.72 33
590 3 $2F Penny's Bonitas 55.0kg 1.08L 1:34.22
59.0 3 $1.90F Binnacle 59.0kg 1.61L 1:38.03 1 1
540 11 $8 Schemer 59.0kg 1.52L 1:22.96 7 7
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* A STEPPIN' OUT

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Snippetson Dam Yakama

Breeder Palya Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners A M Parramore & Mrs R C Harriman

Colours Gold, White Diamond And Sleeves, Gold Armbands And Quartered Cap

Race Details

40of8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 2200m Bm58
50f12 PORT Fri10Jan20  2012m BM58
1of6  BOWR Thu 26Dec19 2200m BM50
10 of 11 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1900m BM58
30f12 GRAF Sun1Decl9 1600m CL2

s

Track Jockey

Soft5 S Traecey
Good4 S Traecey
Good4 S Traecey
Good4 J Grisedale
Soft7 ) Grisedale

K2 RIVAL MO

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Uncle Mo Dam Fierce Rival
Breeder Lucas Bloodstock

Owners L G Underwood & K M Liggins

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Stripes, Stripe On Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 2200m Bm58 Soft5 L Kilner

20f11 COFF Mon 30Dec19 2005m BM58
40f8 AQUI Sat21Decl9 2400m BM62

11 of 12 MURWFri 13Dec19  2000m CL1-SW
13 of 13 BALL Mon 25Nov19 1410m F&M BM58

Good3 B Stower
Good4 T Marshall
Softb  J Barrie
Good3 J Taylor

EJ PRESSING MATTERS
:j*"t 6 year old bay gelding (male)
% Sire High Chaparral Dam Lacada Siren

Breeder Reavill Farm Management

Owners R J Knight, Mrs R M Knight, Mrs K K Single & Ms K J Moore

Colours Lime Green, Black Star, Black Stars On Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f8  GRAF Mon 27Jan20 2200m Bm58 Soft5 G Snowden
60of 12 PORT Fri10Jan20  2012m BM58 Good4 G Snowden
30of6  BOWR Thu 26Dec19 2200m BM50 Good4 O Pickering
90f9  SCON Fri13Decl9 2200m BM58 Good3 G Snowden
70f9  TAMWTue 3Decl9  1600m CL2 Good4 G Snowden

[EJ YANKEE EXPRESS

6 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire All American Dam Bit of a Gal
Breeder Newhaven Park Stud

o

Owners A Watts, K Franklin, D Trembath & Ms H Maybury

Colours Black, Gold Maltese Cross And Cap

Race Details

60f8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 2200m Bm58
10 of 13 BALL Sun5Jan20  1610m CL1-SW
6of6  BALL Thu26Dec19 1405m CL1
40of8 LISM Sat20Jull9  1546m CL1
70f11 GRAF Sun14Jull9 1700m BM58

Track Jockey
Soft5 N Masuda

Good3 M Shimodaira

Soft5 M Heagney
Heavy8 O Pickering
Good3 P Graham

Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 3

Jockey Stephen Traecey 54.0kg Prizemoney $53,950

Win Range 1710m - 2200m W&P% 8-31

Career 36:3-1-7 12 Mths 19:2-0-4 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 26:2-1-5  Soft 7:1-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 11:1-0-3  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $5.50 Rival Mo 54.0kg 1.46L 2:16.78 1 1
545 8  $31 Torrens 60.5kg 6.53L 2:04.97 2 2
57.0 4 $2.50F Steppin' Out 57.0kg 0.26L 2:18.58 1 1
540 2 $19 Controlthewitness 57.0kg 5.03L 1:59.01 1 1
540 11  $15 Lily Of China 54.0kg 2.18L 1:37.86 22

Trainer Terry McCarthy Barrier 1

Jockey Leah Kilner 54.0kg Prizemoney $28,110

Win Range 1800m - 2200m W&P% 4-17

Career 24:1-3-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:0-3-0  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $4.00 Rival Mo 54.0kg 0.54L 2:16.78 5 5
540 1 $101 Controlthewitness 59.5kg 1.78L 2:06.65 6 10
540 3 $81 She Salutes 54.0kg 3.50L 2:31.59 6 6
570 4 $61 Spirit of Edyn 54.5kg 19.94L 2:08.41 2 12
545 9  $71 Willo Titto 62.0kg 11.50L 1:26.6 10 12

Trainer Robert Knight Barrier 8

Jockey Geoffrey Snowden 54.0kg Prizemoney $52,145

Win Range 1900m - 2447m W&P% 6-29

Career 31:2-2-5 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1st Up 5:.0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-1-3  Soft 8:0-1-2 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 18:1-2-3  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $26.00 Rival Mo 54.0kg 0.54L 2:16.78 8 3
540 5 $151 Torrens 60.5kg 6.90L 2:04.97 8 8
560 1  $7 Steppin' Out57.0kg 2.60L 2:18.58 5 4
540 2 $91 Autumn Rain 60.0kg 16.34L 2:18.98 6 9
540 2 $71 Onemorechoice 54.0kg 9.80L 1:35.75 8 9

Trainer Ethan Enshy Barrier 4

Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 54.0kg Prizemoney $39,850

Win Range 1050m W&P% 2-17

Career 42:1-4-2 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1stUp 7:1-1-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:1-3-2  Soft 11:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 15:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 4 $21.00 Rival Mo 54.0kg 4.27L 2:16.78 6 7
59.0 4 $71 Mulwala Canal 59.0kg 8.50L 1:40.14 8 8
540 2 $21 Jahez54.5kg 4750 1:27.75 3 4
540 3 $6 Rock Sonic 62.5kg 2.65L 1:34.31 6 6
540 6  $71 Waiheke Island 54.0kg 2.83L 1:43.78 10 11
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Race 3 HAPPY 18TH EMILY MAIDEN PLATE 1100m NSW: 2:14 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 2:14 pm
10th $500. QLD: 1:14 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:44 pm
Straight: 400m. SA: 1:44 pm

WA: 11:14 am

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. American Honor Nasal strip again, 5. Flugle Tongue control bit first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. American Honor Chris Caserta Steven Wise 8509386802 15:0-1-2 $14395 0% 20% 11 59
2. It's Mystic Matthew Paget Leo Clapham 0009805087 14:0-1-1 $6925 0% 14% 6 59
3. Long Tall Glasses Matthew McGuren ~ Wayne S Lawson 46577950 6:0-0-0 $3260 0% 0% 7 59
4. Sergeant Reckless Kyle Wilson-Taylor  Nathaniel Scott 9665680557 12:0-1-0 $3600 0% 8% 8 59

(a3)

5. Flugle Ben Looker John Shelton 00 1:0-0-0 $0 0% 0% 10 575
6. Special Union Anthony Allen John Shelton 16 1:0-0-0 $540 0% 0% 1 575
7. Venusian Chris Whiteley Brett Bellamy 223857 4:0-1-1 $7400 0% 50% 3 57.5

SCRATCHED
9. Cristal Caz Kasie Stanley Shane Everson 7056440073 10:0-0-1 $5620 0% 10% 12 57
10. Franglais (NZ) Noriyuki Masuda Ethan Ensby 6326s0s0 50-1-1 $4520 0% 40% 4 57
11. No Doubt a Lady Brooke Stower Dwayne Schmidt 3045365335 13:0-2-4 $21,885 0% 46% 2 57
12. Perfectly Posh Olivia Pickering (a2) Daniel Want 0075079536 14:0-1-2 $10385 0% 21% 9 57
13. She's Leaven Leah Kilner Greg Kilner 55538s795s 9:0-0-2 $735 0% 22% 5 555

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
g 12 o. Cristal Caz "
o 11 1. American Honor "U

5. Flugle "v
12. Perfectly Posh "H\
4, Sergeant Reckless "H

3. Long Tall Glasses "ﬁ

-
— .
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—
o

2. It's Mystic "H
13. She's Leaven "U
10. Franglais "H\

Y -
-
e -
N W R OO N O ©

.“. 7. Venusian "H
& 11. No Doubt a Lady 4"
, 6. Special Union "ﬂ‘

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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[} AMERICAN HONOR

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire All American Dam Honor Net
Breeder Mr R S Finemore

Owners G Driver, Miss B Wise, Miss H Wise & Wise Racing
Colours Lime Green, Grey Wise Racing Logo

Race Details

80of12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw
14 of 14 DUBB Fri 14Jun19  1300m MDN-SW
90of11 KEMB SatlJunl9  1300m MDN
30f12 ALBU Mon 13May19 1175m MDN
8of 11 WODOSat 30Mar1l9 1100m MDN-SW

3 1T's mysTIC

:’\ | lf, 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

- ™ Sire Toorak Toff Dam Mystic Moment
Breeder Mr D E Magro

Owners A W Greensill

Track Jockey
Soft5 C Caserta
Soft5  J Mallyon
Good3 C Lever
Softb  C Gravener
Softc A Masters

Colours White, Royal Blue Stripes, Hooped Sleeves

Race Details

10 of 12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw
11 of 13 BALL Thu 26Dec19 1305m MDN-SW
10 of 11 BALL Thu 12Dec19 1250m MDN
90f10 GRAF Sun1Decl9 1100m MDN-SW
80f10 BALL Fri15Novl9 1255m CG&E MDN

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Swift Alliance Dam Bellequalo
Breeder Mr W Lawson

Owners W S Lawson & B J Scott

S

Track Jockey
Soft5 M Paget
Soft5 M Nakao
Good4 A Chau
Soft5 A Chau
Good3 M Paget

. [EJ LONG TALL GLASSES

Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f 12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 M Mcguren
6of 14 LISM Fri 20Dec19  1400m MDN Good4 J Worley
50f11 GRAF Sun1Decl9 1700m MDN Soft6  J Worley
70f14 GRAF Mon 18Nov19 1106m MDN Good3 J Worley
70f7  GRAF Wed 6Nov19 1106m CG&E MDN-SW Good3 J Worley

&~ [N SERGEANT RECKLESS
“.I.b 5 year old bay gelding (male)
‘_. ¥ Sire Snippetson Dam Pitamiss

Breeder Mrs F Groth

Owners M Momin

Colours Red, White Stripes And Armbands

Race Details

90f12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw
6of 7 GLEN Sat11Jan20 1000m MDN-SW
60of 7 INVL Thu26Dec19 1010m MDN-SW
6of 7 WCPE Sat 25Mayl9 1000m MDN
80f10 KEMP Sat4Mayl9 1000m MDN-SW

Track Jockey

Soft5 K Wilson-taylor

Firm2 G Mcdonnell
Good4 M Schrapel
Good3 J Grisedale
Soft6 O Pickering

Trainer Steven Wise Barrier 11

Jockey Chris Caserta 59.0kg Prizemoney $14,395

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 15:0-1-2 12 Mths 11:0-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-1  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11 $26.00 Special Union 57.5kg 3.97L 1:04.47 10 8
59.0 11  $81 Gemmahra 57.0kg 16.35L 1:17.26 10 13
550 4 $41 Happy Hustler 55.5kg 4.40L 1:19.27 37
550 3 $5 Act of Fame 56.0kg 4.49L 1:12.63 6 7
585 7  $21 Another Prince 58.0kg 6.95L 1:07.34 1 10

Trainer Leo Clapham Barrier 6

Jockey Matthew Paget 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,925

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 14:0-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $81.00 Special Union 57.5kg 7.18L 1:04.47 5 5
59.0 9  $61 Love Puzzle 57.0kg 8.21L 1:20.67 6 6
550 2 $61 Deep Echo 55.0kg 847 1:15.82 8 9
5.0 5  $71 My Diamond Girl 55.5kg 9.60L 1:04.07 6 6
55.5 10  $51 Terzo Millennio 59.0kg 4.84L 1:17.45 1 1

Trainer Wayne S Lawson Barrier 7

Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.0kg Prizemoney $3,260

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 7 $17.00 Special Union 57.5kg 2.49L 1:04.47 12 11
575 3 $16 The Sledgehammer 58.0kg 2.54L 1:23.48 6 6
570 2 $81 Hayate 56.0kg 1.191 1:44.28 33
57.5 12 $101 Joya 55.5kg 3.98L 1:05.11 13 14
59.0 7  $61 Tactical Move 57.5kg 9.50L 1:04.2 6 5

Trainer Nathaniel Scott Barrier 8

Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 59.0kg Prizemoney $3,600

Win Range - W&P% 0-8

Career 12:0-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  8$101.00 Special Union 57.5kg 6.66L 1:04.47 1 1
59.0 4  $31 Cathvalanna 57.0kg 12.53L 57.76 6 5
590 1 $4.40 Blazing Harada 59.0kg 10.441 59.38
55.5 6 $4.60 Pleasure Bomb 55.5kg 13.63L 58.4
590 1  $91 Campari Soda 57.0kg 10.09L 58.92 8 8
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Race Details
12 of 12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw
11 of 12 COFF Mon 30Dec19 805m MDN-SW

90f9

a

I FLuGLe

3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Longhorn Dam Ishi Classic
Breeder Mr K J Elliott

Owners S F Haines, K J Elliott, P N Goratschow, Mrs D L Elliott, Mrs S J Mckenzie,

V W Bennetts, J D Shelton & G J Rollings

Colours Cerise, Lime Armbands, Braces And Cap

Track Jockey
Softc B Looker
Good4 B Looker

COFF Mon 4Mar19 810m OPEN-BT Good4 B Looker

K3 SPECIAL UNION

3 year old chestnut colt (male)

Sire Eurozone Dam Special Miss

Breeder Dr B F Purtle

Owners Mrs Y M Cahill & Miss F E Cahill
Colours Cerise, Lime Armbands, Braces And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 A Allen
60f13 COFF Sun12Jan20 1005m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Good4 M Mcguren
50f10 COFF Sat3Augl9  800m OPEN-BT Heavy8 M Paget

Al

VENUSIAN

# 3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Cluster Dam Venus
Breeder Larneuk Stud

Owners P Wood & N Murdoch

Colours Gold, Dark Green Braces And Armbands, Lime Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw Soft5  C Whiteley
20f13 COFF Sun12Jan20 1005m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Good4 C Whiteley
30f12 COFF Mon 30Decl9 805m MDN-SW Good4 A Mallyon
8of 11 SPEN Sun8Decl9 1100m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 R Tan
60of6  CTRN Mon 11Nov19 800m 3YC&G-TRL Heavy8 J Mcneil

ll:

Race Details

70f12

11 of 14 BALL Fri 17Jan20

6of7
4of7
40of7

EJ CRISTAL CAZ

4 5 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Duporth Dam She Can Again

Breeder Kitchwin Hills

Owners G R Holley

Colours White, Blue Vertical Stripes, Red Armbands And Cap

Track Jockey

Soft5 K Stanley
Soft7 K Stanley
Good3 K Stanley
Good3 K Stanley
Good3 K Stanley

GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw

1000m MDN-SW
BALL Fri 15Nov19 1255m F&M MDN
MWBHTue 5Nov19 1200m MDN-SW
CSNO Sat 260ct19  1000m MDN-SW

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 10
Jockey Ben Looker 57.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 10 $26.00 Special Union 57.5kg 15.41L 1:04.47 9 12
575 12  $21 Sequential Pearl 57.0kg 6.11L 47.3 12
n/a Alternative Facts n/a 11.70L 46.82
Trainer John Shelton Barrier 1
Jockey Anthony Allen 57.5kg Prizemoney $540
Win Range 1100m W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 1 $7.50 Special Union 57.5kg 2.16L 1:04.47 4 4
575 6  $26 Don't Cry Mama 59.0kg 4.27L 58.35 2 5
n/a Same Again n/a 6.22L 49.23
Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 3
Jockey Chris Whiteley 57.5kg Prizemoney $7,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 4:0-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 3 $2.40 Special Union 57.5kg 2.16L 1:04.47 6 6
57.5 13 $14 Don't Cry Mama 59.0kg 0.47L 58.35 7 6
575 9  $26 Sequential Pearl 57.0kg 0.64L 47.3 6
580 5  $71 Celtic Rebel 58.0kg 4.50L 1:05.03 8 8
n/a King Of Hastings n/a 3.35L 47.75
Trainer Shane Everson Barrier 12
Jockey Kasie Stanley 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,620
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 10:0-0-1 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 11:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 12 $41.00 Special Union 57.5kg 3.85L 1:04.47 11 10
570 4  $61 Montana Mist 59.0kg 8.20L 58.99 13 13
550 7  $16 She Won't Listen 55.0kg 5.05L 1:18.14 4 3
570 4 $4 Mahussey 57.0kg 9.14L 1:11.12
570 4 $3.50 Mighty Success 57.0kg 0.37L 1:01.03
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] FRANGLAIS

[ j * 4year old grey mare (female)

.2 % Sire Dalghar Dam Hobbs
Breeder Mrs S Wallace
Owners B Wallace & S Wallace

Colours Yellow, Red Lightning Bolt, Red And White Checked Sleeves, Yellow Cap

With Red Lightning Bolts
Race Details
60of 12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw
30f12 BALL Sunb5Jan20 1010m MDN
20of6  BALL Thu 26Dec19 1005m MDN-SW
60f10 AQUI Sat 30Nov19 900m MDN-SW
30f6  BLNA Fri15Nov19 1005m OPEN-BT

r NO DOUBT A LADY

m 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Crafty Lady

Breeder Mr F Butler
Owners M J Beattie

Track Jockey

Soft5 N Masuda
Good3 N Masuda
Softo N Masuda
Good3 N Masuda
Good3 N Masuda

Colours Purple, Yellow Diamonds, White Cap

Race Details

30f12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw
10 of 14 BALL Fri17Jan20  1000m MDN-SW
40f12 COFF Mon 30Dec19 805m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Softs B Stower
Soft7 L Rolls

3o0f 14 GRAF Wed 10Jull9 1000m MDN-SW
60f14 CASI Fri24Mayl9 1300m MDN

Soft6 M Mcgillivray
Good4 M Bennett

* %] PERFECTLY POSH

N g Syearold grey mare (female)
. % Sire Toorak Toff Dam Street Storm
Breeder Rosemont Stud
Owners D P F Want, M Dougherty & C J Dougherty
Colours Gold, Black Armbands And Cap

Good4 K Wilson-taylor

Race Details

11 of 12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw
14 of 14 BALL Fri17Jan20  1000m MDN-SW
70f12 BALL Sunb5Jan20 1010m MDN

13 of 14 CASI  Fri 24May19  1300m MDN
70f10 GRAF Mon 6Mayl9 1006m MDN

*  FE] SHE'S LEAVEN

3 year old bay filly (female)
"'. y y Tilly

Track Jockey
Soft5 O Pickering
Soft7 J Huxtable
Good3 B Looker
Good4 B Looker
Soft6 M Paget

Owners G Kilner, G W Duck, M | Baker, C J Doggett & G J Woodbridge

Colours Red, White Armbands, Blue Cap

Sire All Too Hard Dam Loch Leven
Race Details

Breeder Mr G Harvey
50f12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw
50f14 BALL Fri17Jan20  1000m MDN-SW
50f12 BALL Sun5Jan20  1010m MDN
3of 6 BALL Thu26Dec19 1005m MDN-SW
80f10 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1000m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft5 L Kilner
Soft7 L Kilner
Good3 L Kilner
Soft6 L Kilner
Good4 L Kilner

Trainer Ethan Enshy Barrier 4

Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,520

Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Career 5:0-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
570 4 $5.50 Special Union 57.5kg 2.84L 1:04.47 7 9
540 3 $11 Set to Sizzle 56.0kg 2.18L 58.12 6 7
570 1 $3.90 Blooming Lily 57.0kg 1.31L 59.03 33
55.5 8 $6.50 Canusee 55.5kg 2.90L 52.96 7

n/a Karaja n/a 4.94L 58.49

Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 2

Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg Prizemoney $21,885

Win Range - W&P% 0-46

Career 13:0-2-4 12 Mths 8:0-0-4  1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-3 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 4:0-1-2  Dist 4:0-0-2 Track 4:0-0-4 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 2 $6.50 Special Union 57.5kg 2.33L 1:04.47 8 7
57.0 14 $8.50 Montana Mist 59.0kg 8.13L 58.99 9 10
570 8  $6 Sequential Pearl 57.0kg 0.97L 473 9
570 9 $91In A Step 545kg 2171 5853 32
550 5 $9.50 Be Watchful 55.0kg 5.43L 1:18.24 0 8

Trainer Daniel Want Barrier 9

Jockey Olivia Pickering 57.0kg Prizemoney $10,385

Win Range - W&P% 0-21

Career 14:0-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-2 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 9 $41.00 Special Union 57.5kg 12.34L 1:04.47 32
570 12 $61 Montana Mist 59.0kg 21.67L 58.99 5 5
540 11  $51 Set to Sizzle 56.0kg 6.15L 58.12 7 3
540 4  $31 Be Watchful 55.0kg 13.24L 1:18.24 5 6
540 2 $12Julianne's Wish 54.0kg 4.84L 58.35 7 6

Trainer Greg Kilner Barrier 5

Jockey Leah Kilner 55.5kg Prizemoney $7,350

Win Range - W&P% 0-22

Career 9:0-0-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 5 $7.50 Special Union 57.5kg 2.80L 1:04.47 2 3
555 5  $15 Montana Mist 59.0kg 5.19L 58.99 2 2
540 6  $31 Set to Sizzle 56.0kg 2.83L 58.12 1 1
55.5 4 $9 Blooming Lily 57.0kg 2.52L 59.03 2 2
55.5 7 $18 Zapluck 57.5kg 4.60L 59.13 1 2
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Race 4 SMEC GEOTECHNICS MAIDEN PLATE 1100m

NSW: 2:49 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 2:49 pm
10th $500. QLD: 1:49 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:19 pm
Straight: 400m. SB[
Circumference: 1959m. WA LT am
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. All Up Tee Kay Blinkers first time, 2. Home Scene Blinkers again, nose roll off first time, 14.
Tennessee Nikka Tongue tie first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. All Up Tee Kay Jake Bayliss Stephen Lee 755245623 6:0-2-1 $12520 0% 50% 2 59
2. Home Scene Noriyuki Masuda Ethan Ensby 0536345523 16:0-1-7 $40,100 0% 50% 12 59
3. Line Up Girls Matthew McGuren  Jenny Graham 5852325535 17:0-3-4 $31,750 0% 41% 4 59
4, Minni Minnah Olivia Pickering (a2) ~ Shane Everson 8573752367 12:0-1-3 $14050 0% 33% 8 59
5. Phil's Dream Rachael Murray Philip Donnelly 4852000292 11:0-3-0 $9.840 0% 27% 3 59
6. Quarter Charge Luke Rolls John Shelton 39 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 5 575
7. Zeeluck Anthony Allen Toby & Trent Edmonds 04255667 6:0-1-0 $6920 0% 17% 7 575
8. Bella's Choice Geoffrey Snowden  Nathaniel Scott 2726550 5:0-1-0 $3025 0% 20% 6 57
9. Her Option Kyle Wilson-Taylor ~ Dwayne Schmidt 6302265959 10:0-2-1 $7,145 0% 30% 1 57
(@3)
SCRATCHED
11. Queen Gina Raymond Spokes  Paul Smith 1456736557 9:0-0-1 $9900 0% 11% 11 57
SCRATCHED
13. Falandy Matthew Paget Andrew Parramore 98s0 2:0-0-0 $900 0% 0% 10 555
14. Tennessee Nikka Laura Cheshire Carolyn Halliday 00s0644s4 6:0-0-0 $4100 0% 0% 9 555

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

eﬁ. : 2. Home Scene "H

-
(xy M 11. Queen Gina "ﬂ

& 10 13. Falandy "U

-
a 14. Tennessee Nikka "ﬂ

4. Minni Minnah "ﬂ\
7. Zeeluck "H

8. Bella's Choice "H

3. Line Up Girls "U
5. Phil's Dream "H
1. All Up Tee Kay "ﬂ"
9. Her Option v

Race Direction —>

6. Quarter Charge "ﬁ

=33 333y
N w = (5} (=] ~ ] o

Rail position: True
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e . ALL UP TEE KAY
jmx 4 year old bay gelding (male)

w Ly

Sire All Too Hard Dam Airlie

Breeder Orpendale

Owners T Khoury & S B Lee

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 ) Bayliss
50f10 BALL Sun60ctl9 1300m MDN Good4 ) Bayliss
20f10 LISM Thu 19Sepl9 1200m MDN-SW Good4 J Bayliss
40f8 IPSW Fri30Augl9 1100m MDN Good4 N Keal
60of8 DOOMWed 6Marl9 1350m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 JhGuthmann—
chester

= [P HOME SCENE

I ; | 4year old chestnut gelding (male) .

.0 " Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Fragmentation
Breeder Highgrove Stud

Owners ET Ensby, R Hunter, L Rodda, Mrs G Rodda, A Rodda, R Poole, W Bye, C
Bye, B Pope, P King, Winning Friends Syndicate & Redbacks Racing Group

Colours Yellow, Red Lightning Bolt, Red and White Checked Sleeves, Yellow Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0

with Red Lightning Bolts

Race Details
11 of 12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw

Track Jockey
Soft5 N Masuda

30f10 MORU Tue 17Sep19 930m MDN-SW Heavy8 W Costin
60f10 NOWRSun 25Augl9 1100m CG&E MDN Good3 S Clipperton
30f11 GOSF Tue 13Augl9 1100m 4Y+ MDN Good4 S Clipperton

40f9  GOSF Sat27Jull9  1200m MDN Good4 C Lever
i
= [BILINE UP GIRLS
| * j 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
X® Sire Sizzling Dam Crimson Belle
Breeder Gleeson Thoroughbred Connections Pty Ltd
Owners S P Conroy, B Avery, Mrs J Avery, ) Turner, D W Yarnold, Mrs T Yarnold,
W Steedman, Mrs P M Arnold, Mrs L A Baker, D A Baker, K A Wilson & J W Connors
Colours Pink, Black Stars, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 M Mcguren

80of11 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1000m MDN Good3 B Looker
50f10 TARE Thu2Jan20  1000m MDN Good3 S Clenton
20f10 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1000m MDN-SW Good4 A Bullock
30f10 GRAF Sun1Decl9 1100m MDN-SW Soft5 M Mcguren
x
= |1 MINNI MINNAH
5 year old bay gelding (male)
B Sire Intergaze Dam Midget Hill
Breeder Mr J Campbell
Owners J G Campbell
Colours Black, Green Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80f12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 O Pickering

70of 14
30f9
7 of 14
50of 14

GRAF Sun 7Jul19

LISM  Thu 13Jun19
CASI  Fri 24May19
GRAF Mon 6May19

1415m MDN-SW
1400m MDN-SW
1300m MDN

1410m MDN-SW

Heavy8 J Taylor

Soft6 T Harrison
Good4 O Pickering
Soft5 O Pickering

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 2

Jockey Jake Bayliss 59.0kg Prizemoney $12,520

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 6:0-2-1 12 Mths 7:.0-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 2 $4.80 Queen Gina 57.0kg 4.60L 1:04.02 5 6
59.5 5 $3.10 Daddy Cool 55.5kg 4.08L 1:19.33 4 4
59.0 8  $11 Buzzoni59.0kg 0.28L 1:10.76 4 3
590 6  $6 Spirit House 55.5kg 4.20L 1:04.02 5 5
57.0 4 $3.90 Starbuster 57.0kg 4.251 1:19.39 2 4

Trainer Ethan Enshy Barrier 12

Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 59.0kg Prizemoney $40,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 16:0-1-7 12 Mths 12:0-1-5 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-4 Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Dist 6:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 12 $4.40 Queen Gina 57.0kg 8.78L 1:04.02 8§ 8
590 4 $3 Delago Bay 56.5kg 2.50L 54.68 3 4
58.0 3 $8.50 Twilight Sun 55.5kg 2.40L 1:03.08 32
56.5 3 $12 Appian Way 55.5kg 0.69L 1:05.29 4 4
580 6 $7 Invincible Dash 56.5kg 1.01L 1:12.83 1 1

Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 4

Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.0kg Prizemoney $31,750

Win Range - W&P% 0-41

Career 17:0-3-4 12 Mths 11:.0-2-2 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-3-2 Soft 7:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 3:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $4.60 Queen Gina 57.0kg 2.88L 1:04.02 7 5
57.0 10  $14 Sophie's Lass 56.0kg 3.91L 58.11 100 7
580 7 $6 Geotime 59.0kg 2.60L 57.06 4 4
59.0 6 $1.70F Zapluck 57.5kg 0.131 59.13 2 1
59.0 1 $1.90F My Diamond Girl 55.5kg 2.50L 1:04.07 33

Trainer Shane Everson Barrier 8

Jockey Olivia Pickering 59.0kg Prizemoney $14,050

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 12:0-1-3 12 Mths 10:0-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 7:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 8 $17.00 Queen Gina 57.0kg 5.20L 1:04.02 9 9
59.0 13  $16 Rumberella 59.0kg 5.20L 1:28.15 1 1
590 9  $18 Brooker Avenue 57.0kg 3.14L 1:25.51 4 3
540 10 $9 Be Watchful 55.0kg 7.06L 1:18.24 32
5.0 14 $7 Medicine Ball 59.0kg 6.25L 1:25.06 2 2
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® |J PHIL'S DREAM
‘éﬁ-i 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Only in Dreams
Breeder Mr A M Baxter

Trainer Philip Donnelly Barrier 3
Jockey Rachael Murray 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,840
Win Range - W&P% 0-27

Owners P D Donnelly, D Norman & R B Donnelly :a ree(; g 10:063_0 22 n:lt?§018:g-3-o ;stﬂU2p'03:20—éJ 0 flnd Up2.2(:)0i1(—)0
Colours White, Red Waratah, Green Sleeves, Red Cap irm U.90-0- f’o e Oft £:0-2- eavy cU-1-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 R Murray 59.0 3 $31.00 Queen Gina 57.0kg 2.54L 1:04.02 2 2
80f13 COFF Sun12Jan20 1005m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Good4 J Worley 59.0 12 $51 Don't Cry Mama 59.0kg 7.27L 58.35 1 1
20f8 LISM Sat20Jull9  1330m MDN Heavy8 L Cheshire 58.0 5 $6.50 Tejaan 57.5kg 045L 1:20.79 1 1
10 of 14 GRAF Thu 11Jull9 1200m BIG MAIDEN  Good4 R Murray 540 14  $71 Two Seas 55.5kg 6.72L 1:11.19 14 13
12 of 13 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1110m MDN Heavy8 P Graham 540 11  $26 In Fiore 55.5kg 14.98L 1:07.02 7 11
,.* n QUARTER CHARGE Trainer John Shelton Barrier 5
Jockey Luke Rolls 57.5kg Prizemoney $500
m 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Direct Charge Dam Dream Baby Cash
Breeder Mr J R Evans
Owners J R Evans, Mrs M E Evans, J A Loring & B J Loring E.a'eeor_ ;8 8 0 éz n:ltr{.soz(.)ooo 1 ;Stﬂuo'folgg 0 ﬁ"d UPO(_)(')OOOOO
Colours Black, White Southern Cross, Red Sleeves And Cap irm U:90-0- f’o e oft U:u-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f 12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 L Rolls 575 5 $21.00 Queen Gina 57.0kg 1.93L 1:04.02 10 10
90f13 COFF Sun12Jan20 1005m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Good4 L Rolls 575 3 $81 Don't Cry Mama 59.0kg 7.57L 58.35 13 12
80of8 PMQ Sat24Augl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 L Rolls nfa 1 Gordon's Leap n/a 18.16L 1:02.2
Trainer Toby & Trent Edmonds Barrier 7
4:1’ Q‘“’“} . ZEELUCK Jockey Anthony Allen 57.5kg Prizemoney $6,920
Sl 2yeazr %lddgre% geldén% (mgle) " Win Range - W&P% 0-17
=" Sire Zebedee Dam Bridie O'reilly
(B):Issgfsr m;?nre?;?ozzgg)tck Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs R G Geeves), Yap Racing (Mgr: Acareer 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 70-1-0 - 1st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 20-1-0
Yap), Racing For Fun Q3 (Mgr: P D Sed) & S Wilson Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 3:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Sky Blue, White Blue Sky Bloodstock Band Jockey 3:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 A Allen 575 7 $5.00 Queen Gina 57.0kg 23.21L 1:04.02 11 12
40of 7 MURWSun 29Dec19 1200m CGE MDN-SW  Good4 A Allen 57.5 4 $4.20 Vivendo Il Sogno 57.5kg 1.76L 1:11.02 1 1
20f7  MURWFri13Decl9 1100m CG&E MDN Good4 M Hellyer 545 1 $2.60 Bush Shindig 57.0kg 0.53L 1:05.4 1 1
50f10 BALL Mon 25Nov19 1010m MDN-SW Good3 A Allen 575 5  $15 Keen Power 57.5kg 4.76L 58.25 2 4
20f6  GCST Mon 11Nov19 1000m 3Y-TRL Good3 J Lloyd nfa 3 Baroda n/a 0.10L 1:00.11
) ' Trainer Nathaniel Scott Barrier 6
I n BELI'A S CHOICE Jockey Geoffrey Snowden 57.0kg Prizemoney $3,025
lsl.yeacr Olld ba)é r<])r'bro|;vn mI?(et(fgn;lale) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
) ire Conleys Choice Dam Kristabella
g:;ﬁ:'fsr h';"\;/(’:fgl’xoggng‘rgan Aorgan, P Worgan & 8 o Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-2-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Black, Red Sash And Cap ' Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 G Snowden 570 6 $51.00 Queen Gina 57.0kg 0.59L 1:04.02 3 3
70f11  GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1000m 3Y+ MDN Good3 G Snowden 55.5 11  $21 Espressino 56.5kg 6.84L 57.73 3 4
20f7 INVL Thu26Decl9 1200m MDN-SW Good4 G Snowden 570 1 $4.60 Porota Bean 55.5kg 0.24L 1:11.57
6of 11 MORE Sat 14Dec19 950m MDN Good3 D Northey 56.5 9 $21 Let Him Fly 59.0kg 7.81L 5432 7 7
50f7 BGRA Sat9Marl9  1300m MDN Firml G Snowden 590 3 $3 Al Guns A Dancer 58.0kg 6.00L 1:15.39
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e [E] HER OPTION

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

I e Keep the Faith Dam My Option
Breeder Mr E D Powlett
Owners M J Beattie
Colours Purple, Yellow Diamonds And White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of 12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 K Wilson-taylor
30f7 BOWR Thu 26Dec19 1370m MDN-SW Good4 S Traecey

14 of 14 LISM  Fri 20Dec19

20f7
2 of 4

1400m MDN
1370m MDN-SW
1400m MDN-SW

BVLE Sat 30Nov19
TABM Sat 9Nov19

® %1 QUEEN GINA

(*)

Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 R Spokes
40f13 COFF Sun12Jan20 1005m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Good4 R Spokes
6of14 COFF ThulAugl9 1300m MDN-SW Soft6 R Spokes
70f14 GRAF Wed 10Jull9 1000m MDN-SW Soft6 R Spokes
30f13 COFF Fri21Junl9  1205m MDN Good4 R Spokes
] FALANDY
! 3 year old bay filly (female)
Ll Sire Falvelon Dam Sandy Selection
Breeder Mr W A Campbell
Owners W A Campbell
Colours Gold, White Diamond And Sleeves, Gold Armbands And Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw Soft5 M Paget

8of 12

10 of 10 IPSW Sat 4May19

70f9

4 year old brown or black mare (female)
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Queen of Quilts
Breeder Mr J Unwala

Good4 S Traecey
Soft5 S Traecey
Firml B Stower

Owners P Smith, J A Nixon, B T Cook, A R Robinson, J A Newman, A J Bott & J

Unwala

Colours White, Red Star, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

BALL Sunb5Jan20  1010m MDN
1000m 2Y MDN-SW

COFF Thu 13Dec18 800m OPEN-BT

Good3 M Paget
Good3 A Spinks
Good4 J Worley

®  F¥] TENNESSEE NIKKA

é_ %1 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)

—" Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Tennessee Red
Breeder Aquis Farm

Owners W J Strong

Colours Pink, Aqua And White Stars Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

10 of 12 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1100m Mdn-sw

11 of 13 COFF Sun 12Jan20 1005m 3Y+ MDN-SW
10 of 10 GRAF Wed 6Nov19 1106m F&M MDN-SW
60f9 AQUI Sat260ctl9 1200m MDN

40f10 MURWTue 150ct19 1010m MDN-SW

Track Jockey

Soft5 L Cheshire
Good4 L Cheshire
Good3 L Cheshire
Good4 N Fazackerley
Good3 N Fazackerley

Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 1

Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 57.0kg Prizemoney $7,145

Win Range - W&P% 0-30

Career 10:0-2-1 12 Mths 8:0-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 1 $51.00 Queen Gina 57.0kg 3.29L 1:04.02 4 4
570 5  $10 Yulong Space 57.0kg 6.61L 1:22.05 32
570 4 $19 The Sledgehammer 58.0kg 11.41L 1:23.48 2 2
570 4 $3.70 Objective 55.5kg 2.12L 1:24.13
570 2 $3 Saint Isidore 59.0kg 0.96L 1:29.93

Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 11

Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg Prizemoney $9,900

Win Range 1100m W&P% 0-11

Career 9:0-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 8:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 11 $6.00 Queen Gina 57.0kg 0.59L 1:04.02 1 1
570 8 $7.50 Don't Cry Mama 59.0kg 3.68L 58.35 2
570 1  $15 Colleoni59.0kg 2.99L 1:19.96 2 2
570 6  $311In A Step 545kg 3.82L 5853 7 5
55.0 8 $9.50 Pace Stick 56.5kg 4.24L 1:11.63 2 2

Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 10

Jockey Matthew Paget 55.5kg Prizemoney $900

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $81.00 Queen Gina 57.0kg 6.01L 1:04.02 12 11
540 2 $101 Set to Sizzle 56.0kg 7.28L 58.12 4 5
550 4 $101 Le Palmier 57.0kg 16.70L 58.36 9 10
n/a Delayed Response n/a 16.17L 48.29

Trainer Carolyn Halliday Barrier 9

Jockey Laura Cheshire 55.5kg Prizemoney $4,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 9 $51.00 Queen Gina 57.0kg 6.15L 1:04.02 6 7
555 7  $51 Don't Cry Mama 59.0kg 10.06L 5835 8 9
56.5 7  $21 Canford Springs 58.0kg 9.25L 1:04.06 8 9
540 7  $12 Givemeaminute 55.5kg 6.35L 1:12.14 3 3
545 3 $9.50 Timely Bel 54.5kg 4.36L 59.41 5 6

Grafton | Page 15



Race 5 EIRE CONSTRUCTIONS MAIDEN HANDICAP 1400m NSW: 3:24 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 3:24 pm

www.sportshetform.com.au

10th $500. QLD: 2:24 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:54 pm
Straight: 400m. DB LE [
Circumference: 1959m. WA:12:24 pm
For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Doriss Blinkers off first time, tongue tie first time, 5. Collingwood Bubble cheeker (near side)
first time, butterfly bit off first time, lugging bit first time, 11. Nashville Star Blinkers off first time, winkers first
time, 16. Shezaonthemoney Tongue tie first time, 17. Nature Boy Tongue control bit first time, tongue tie first
time, 18. Lord Magnussen Blinkers again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Wots Wong Nozi Tomizawa Toby & Trent Edmonds 7345392 5:0-1-2 $9625 0% 60% 1 59
2. Doriss Anthony Allen Kacy Fogden 353 2:0-0-1 $3250 0% 50% 9 575
3. Italian Tune Belinda Hodder Brad Munro 99 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 6 565
4. The Actress Jon Grisedale Joanne Hardy 2222440545 14:0-4-2 $21,990 0% 43% 8 56
5. Collingwood Luke Rolls Donna Grisedale 00205485 7:0-1-0 $9,620 0% 14% 12 555
6. Kareno Matthew McGuren  Gregory Hickman 1032533525 8:0-2-3 $17,790 0% 63% 10 555
7. Brownie Points Ben Looker Dwayne Schmidt 665757958 6:0-0-0 $2970 0% 0% 7 55
8. Lage (NZ) Raymond Spokes  Barry Ratcliff 445506697 7:0-0-0 $4975 0% 0% 14 55
9. Miss Pierpoint Chris Whiteley Daniel S Bowen 87 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 11 55
10. Monsun Soldier (FR)  Laura Cheshire Carolyn Halliday 0580752390 19:0-2-2 $16355 0% 21% 13 55
SCRATCHED
12. Rahaan Leah Kilner Julie Pratten 568596 4:0-0-0 $2515 0% 0% 4 55
13. Sweet Fu Stephen Traecey Warren Gavenlock 000s0 3:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 2 55
14. Sweet William Kyle Wilson-Taylor ~ Cathy Chapman 0607567365 14:0-0-1 $4850 0% 7% 5 55
(@3)
15. Good As Gold Brooke Stower Terry Vidler 05508 3:0-0-0 $1125 0% 0% 3 555
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshet
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Q 14 8. Lage "H\
& 13 10. Monsun Soldier "H
12 5. Collingwood "ﬂ\

9. Miss Pierpoint "ﬁ
6. Kareno "H

-t
—t

S8 3 NS )

9 2. Doriss "H
8 4. The Actress "H\
7 7. Brownie Points "H
6 3. Italian Tune "H
L 5 14. Sweet William "’
é ! 12. Rahaan "H
Q 3 15. Good As Gold "H
é‘ 2 13. Sweet Fu "ﬁ“

-

-
":'i 1. Wots Wong "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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WOTS WONG

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Delago Deluxe Dam Jardaa
Breeder Nordic Racing and Breeding

Owners Miss J Edmonds, P J Mullen, D J Wright, G B Medved, Mrs J Wilson, Ms A

L Chin, P A Jones & G1G Racing & Breeding (Mgr: Mrs T L Vogel)
Colours Silver, Black Diamond Band, Collar And Sleeves, Black Cap With Silver
Diamond
Race Details
70f14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1400m Mdn
30f13 BALL Sun5Jan20  1310m CGE MDN-SW
40f9 LISM Fri20Dec19 1200m CGE MDN-SW
40f6  GCST Mon 2Dec19 1000m MDN-TRL
40of6  GCST Mon 11Nov19 1000m MDN-TRL

= A DORISS

,: 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire More Than Ready Dam Starry Light
Breeder Daleigh Park Livestock
Owners B Bu

Track Jockey
Soft5 N Tomizawa
Good3 J Bayliss
Good4 R Plumb
Good4 J Murphy
Good3 J Lloyd

Colours Pink, Black Checked Band, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f 14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1400m Mdn Soft5 A Allen

50f6
30f8

SUNS Sun12Jan20 1200m CG&E MDN
SUNS Thu 26Dec19 1000m MDN

Soft5 A Mallyon
Soft5 A Mallyon

30f6  SCST Tue 26Novl9 1200m MDN-TRL Good4 A Mallyon
20f5  GCST Mon 280ct19 900m MDN-TRL Good3 A Mallyon
:"* 3 year old brown gelding (male)
* N " Sire Pierro Dam Jazz Song

Breeder Morning Rise Stud

Owners J Prentice, B T Munro, A M Newick, Miss S Klein, P K Newman, M Crispe,

L D Randall, W R Walton, D S Brown, M C Phillips & B Mclean

Colours Royal Blue, Red Checked Sash, White And Red Stars Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

90f14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1400m Mdn
90f14 COFF Sun12Jan20 1305m MDN
110f11 CTRN Mon 2Sep19 990m CL2-TRL

Soft5 B Hodder
Good4 R Spokes
Heavy9 B Allen

I THE ACTRESS

4 year old grey mare (female)
Sire Shamus Award Dam Purringa
Breeder Mr G Chapman

Owners Miss J Hardy

Colours Maroon, Yellow Cap, Maroon Spots
Race Details Track Jockey
20f 14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1400m Mdn Soft5  J Grisedale
20f14 COFF Sun12Jan20 1305m MDN Good4 O Pickering
20f8 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1512m MDN Good4 O Pickering

20f7
40f11

BOWR Thu 26Dec19 1370m MDN-SW
KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1450m MDN-SW

Good4 J Grisedale
Good3 J Grisedale

Trainer Toby & Trent Edmonds Barrier 1
Jockey Nozi Tomizawa 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,625
Win Range - W&P% 0-60
Career 5:0-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-2  1st Up 2:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $5.50 Kareno 55.5kg 4.84L 1:24.07 5 5
59.0 8 $2.50F Euro Hustler 59.0kg 4.16L 1:20.66 6 6
59.0 9 $2.50F Malakai 57.5kg 4.42L 1:10.63 2 3
nfa 1 Itsallkay n/a 2.20L 1:02.25
nfa 2 Badoosh n/a 1.95L 1:00.81
Trainer Kacy Fogden Barrier 9
Jockey Anthony Allen 57.5kg Prizemoney $3,250
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2.0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
575 9 $5.50 Kareno 55.5kg 1.67L 1:24.07 9 9
58.0 5 $3.50 Clear The Bill 58.0kg 6.50L 1:12.51 4 4
575 2 $26 Boblee 56.5kg 2.00L 58.56 6 5
nfa 5 Joy Too All n/a 1.45L 1:15.4
nfa 3 Keen Power n/a 7.75L 54.4
Trainer Brad Munro Barrier 6
Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.5kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $61.00 Kareno 55.5kg 6.57L 1:24.07 6 8
575 9 $71 Nanny's Primed 55.0kg 9.26L 1:17.92 12 12
n/a Hinchpin n/a 12.55L 1:00.56
Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 8
Jockey Jon Grisedale 56.0kg Prizemoney $21,990
Win Range - W&P% 0-43
Career 14:0-4-2 12 Mths 15:0-5-2 1st Up 2:0-1-1 ~ 2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-4-1  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 8 $11.00 Kareno 55.5kg 1.14L 1:24.07 4 4
550 8  $18 Nanny's Primed 55.0kg 0.48L 1:17.92 3
56.0 8 $3.70 Razano 56.5kg 0.12L 1:34.46 2 1
570 7 $5Yulong Space 57.0kg 6.30L 1:22.05 5 3
570 5 $10 Lucitor 59.0kg 2.36L 1:27.52 7 7
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4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Duporth Dam Mediator

Breeder Hobartville Stud

Owners Mrs D M Grisedale & S N Bloomfield

Colours Navy Blue, White Quarters, Stars Sleeves And Cap, White Pom Pom

Race Details
10 of 14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1400m Mdn
13 of 14 COFF Mon 30Dec19 1405m MDN-SW

20f8

NEWC Sat 7Dec19

10 of 10 GOSF Tue 2Jul19
50f13 GRAF Sat 8Junl9

1400m 4Y+ MDN
1600m 3Y MDN
1730m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft5 L Rolls
Good3 M Mcguren
Good4 T Sherry
Soft7 ) Grisedale
Softé  J Grisedale

7

I3 KARENO

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Deep Field Dam See the Music
Breeder Yarramalong

Owners G Hickman, Mrs T A Carney, A Carney, A Nunnan, J J Hickman, B Turton,
M Kay, M Ford, J Valenti, BDF Racing (Mgr: M Blaschek) & Steelies Racing (Mgr: L

Caff)
Colours Red And Yellow Diagonal Stripes, Dark Blue Sleeves

Race Details
10of14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20
10 of 16 AQUI Sat 11Jan20

1400m Mdn
1200m MM MDN

30f8 MURWSun 29Dec19 1200m F&M MDN-SW
20f9  MURWFri13Decl9 1100m F&M MDN
30f5 GCST Mon 2Decl9 1000m 3Y-TRL

: BROWNIE POINTS

&

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Big Brown Dam Points
Breeder Gunnawyn Park
Owners M J Beattie

Track Jockey
Soft5 M Mcguren
Good4 M D Plessis
Good4 ) Taylor
Good4 A Mallyon
Good4 M D Plessis

Colours Purple, Yellow Diamonds, White Cap

Race Details

60of 14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20
60of6 BALL Thu 26Dec19
50f10 GRAF Sun 1Dec19
70f10 GRAF Wed 6Nov19
70f12 GRAF Sat8Junl9

- 8 J¥.\d:

{4 4year old brown mare (female)
"l Sire Savabeel Dam Black Belt
Breeder Waikato Stud Ltd

1400m Mdn

1005m MDN-SW
1100m MDN-SW
1106m F&M MDN-SW
1120m F&M MDN

g

Owners B J Ratcliff, KE Gibson & R J Doyle

Track Jockey
Soft5 B Looker

Soft6 K Wilson-taylor

Soft5 S Traecey
Good3 L Rolls
Soft6 M Bennett

Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

4 0of 14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1400m Mdn

40f9 PMQ Wed1Jan20 1110m MDN-SW
50f12 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1250m MDN

10 of 13 SALE Wed 12Jun19 1717m 2UP MDN-SW
60f 15 BEND Tue 16Aprl9 2200m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft5 R Spokes
Good4 R Spokes
Good3 R Spokes
Soft7  C Williams
Good4 D Oliver

Trainer Donna Grisedale Barrier 12

Jockey Luke Rolls 55.5kg Prizemoney $9,620

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7.0-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 12 $12.00 Kareno 55.5kg 6.85L 1:24.07 1210
59.0 8 $4.40 Savvy Hussler 57.0kg 9.80L 1:25.94 2 5
55.0 8 $4.80 Graceful Zarifa 55.0kg 0.26L 1:24.72 6 5
540 3 $61 Lavish Rose 55.0kg 15.57L 1:40.1 3 6
59.0 12 $9.50 Mary Read 57.0kg 3.28L 1:48.13 5 4

Trainer Gregory Hickman Barrier 10

Jockey Matthew McGuren 55.5kg Prizemoney $17,790

Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-63

Career 8:0-2-3 12 Mths 9:1-2-3  1stUp 3:.0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $2.15 Kareno 55.5kg 1.14L 1:24.07 2 2
540 15 $201 He'll Haunt Us 56.0kg 5.20L 1:09.53 10 9
56.5 1 $4.60 Gandiva 56.5kg 147L 1:12.15 3 4
570 2 $9 Devine Grey 57.5kg 1.25L 1:05.03 33

nfa 4 Kingscote n/a 1.75L 1:01.87

Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 7

Jockey Ben Looker 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,970

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 7 $31.00 Kareno 55.5kg 4.06L 1:24.07 8 7
570 5  $15 Blooming Lily 57.0kg 6.12L 59.03 6 6
570 4 $51 September Girl 55.5kg 5.271 1:03.88 5 4
580 6  $71 Canford Springs 58.0kg 7.53L 1:04.06 77
56.0 11  $51 Purr Itty Kitty 58.5kg 4.34L 1:06.71 10 9

Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 14

Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,975

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 14 $15.00 Kareno 55.5kg 3.06L 1:24.07 1 1
570 1 $9.50 Chosen Monarch 59.0kg 2.09L 1:07.86 4
550 1 $7.50 Casino Delight 58.0kg 7.41L 1:14.33 1 1
56.5 10  $13 Scherzer 58.5kg 9.95L 1:48.21 2 1
56.0 8 $9.50 Mi Keri Pi56.0kg 5.50L 2:19.5 7 7

Grafton | Page 19



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

-& IEJ Miss PIERPOINT

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)

Sire Bullet Train Dam Up Against It

Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners R M Hadley, J J Jennings, W C Shipley, Ms SL Baird & G T Lawler
Colours Green, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
8of 14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1400m Mdn Soft5  C Whiteley
70f12 BALL SunbJan20  1310m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 M Mcguren
10f10 LISM Fri20Dec19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S Traecey
60of6  GRAF Sun1Dec19 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 M Mcguren

50f8 GRAF Mon 29Apr19 1015m OPEN-BT Soft5 M Mcguren
iy
- MONSUN SOLDIER
‘ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Soldier Hollow Dam Monblue
Breeder Mr John Hutchins
Owners W J Strong & Ms J M Davis
Colours Black, Purple Star And Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1400m Mdn Soft5 L Cheshire
50f13 BALL Thu 26Decl9 1305m MDN-SW Soft5 L Cheshire
80f9 BALL Mon4Novl9 1300m CGE MDN-SW  Good3 L Cheshire
13 of 14 BALL Sun 60ctl9  1600m MDN-SW Good3 L Cheshire
70f10 GRAF Tue 10Sepl9 1710m MDN-SW Good3 J Taylor

s RAHAAN

&

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Mulaazem Dam Parclose

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners G E V Nolan, Ms J A Pratten & Mrs K A Twine
Colours Burgundy, Old Gold Stars And Collar, Burgundy Cap

Race Details
50f14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1400m Mdn
6of 14 BALL Fril7Jan20  1000m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Soft5 L Kilner
Soft7 ) Taylor

80f12 BALL Sun5Jan20  1310m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 L Kilner

90f12 COFF Sat3Augl9 1000m F&M MDN Heavy8 M Bennett

60f13 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1110m MDN Heavy8 M Bennett
2 FE] SWEET FU

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Sizzling Dam Swiss Current
Breeder Gainsborough Lodge

Owners P A Colley, Mrs D M Colley, S A Colley, K Colley, J Colley, W Colley, | R
Lowndes, C'S Shepherd, D Taylor, W R Hancock, A Mills & Greenhaven Park Stud

(Mgr: P A Colley)

&2

Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Sky Blue

Stars
Race Details
14 of 14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1400m Mdn
11 of 14 COFF Sun 12Jan20 1305m MDN
14 of 14 COFF Mon 30Dec19 1405m MDN-SW
80f9 COFF Thub5Decl9 800m OPEN-BT
60of8 GRAF Mon 18Nov19 1005m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Soft5 S Traecey
Good4 C O'brien
Good3 L Rolls
Good4 S Traecey
Good3 P Payne

Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 11
Jockey Chris Whiteley 55.0kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 11 $26.00 Kareno 55.5kg 4.95L 1:24.07 11 1u
56.5 10  $15 Paris Opera 56.5kg 4.69L 1:20.21 8 9
n/a Miss Pierpoint n/a 0.09L 1:00.52
n/a Pace Stick n/a 14.83L 58.75
n/a Money Travels n/a 11.15L 1:00.73
Trainer Carolyn Halliday Barrier 13
Jockey Laura Cheshire 55.0kg Prizemoney $16,355
Win Range - W&P% 0-21
Career 19:0-2-2 12 Mths 13:0-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-1  Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 10:0-1-0  Dist 8:0-1-1 Track 6:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 13 $71.00 Kareno 55.5kg 8.92L 1:24.07 13 12
500 6  $21 Love Puzzle 57.0kg 3.42L 1:20.67 7 7
59.0 7 $151 Prince Of Braemar 59.0kg 11.58L 1:18.86 8 9
59.0 8 $101 Anacreon 57.0kg 22.60L 1:38.88 9 12
59.0 7  $10 Beyond Desire 57.0kg 8.33L 1:45.49 6 7
Trainer Julie Pratten Barrier 4
Jockey Leah Kilner 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,515
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 4 $26.00 Kareno 55.5kg 3.16L 1:24.07 33
555 6  $71 Montana Mist 59.0kg 5.39L 58.99 8 7
56.5 1  $26 Paris Opera 56.5kg 5.34L 1:20.21 3 5
55.0 2 $10 Strawb 58.0kg 8.28L 1:01.41 7 5
540 2 $61 In Fiore 55.5kg 3.78L 1:07.02 9 7
Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 2
Jockey Stephen Traecey 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  2$101.00 Kareno 55.5kg 9.28L 1:24.07 10 13
550 2 $151 Nanny's Primed 55.0kg 11.86L 1:17.92 8 9
55.5 2 $101 Savvy Hussler 57.0kg 12.021 1:25.94 7 9
n/a Danishki n/a 6.35L 47.21
n/a Alternative Facts n/a 12.40L 58.49
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5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Redoubtablemperor Dam Seadial
Breeder Mr K Sherry

: SWEET WILLIAM
Q&2

Owners K P Sherry, B J Sherry, M J Sherry, Mrs C L Sherry, P J Nunan & Mrs AM

Nunan

Colours Navy Blue, Lime Green Shamrock, Armbands And Cap

Race Details
11 of 14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1400m Mdn
6of8 GLEN Sat1lJan20 1400m MDN
11 of 13 BALL Sun 5Jan20

70f9 LISM Fri20Dec19 1200m CGE MDN-SW
6of 6 AQUI Sat6Jull9  1800m MDN
7 GOOD AS GOLD

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Maschino Dam Flinders Green
Breeder Mr T Bailey

Owners TJ Vidler & Mrs J L Vidler
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Cap

Race Details

12 of 14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1400m Mdn

50f7 GLEN Sat1lJan20 1000m MDN-SW
11 0f 12 PAKE Thu 4Aprl9  1600m MDN-SW
80f9 YARR Sun17Marl9 1500m 3Y MDN-SW
80of9 CTRN Mon4Marl9 1190m CL2-TRL

1310m CGE MDN-SW

Track Jockey

Soft5 K Wilson-taylor
Firm2 V Bolozhinskyi

Good3 B Looker
Good4 J Worley

Heavyl C Small
0

Track Jockey

Soft5 B Stower
Firm2 R Murray
Good3 J Martin
Good4 J Martin
Good4 J Martin

Trainer Cathy Chapman Barrier 5
Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,850
Win Range - W&P% 0-7
Career 14:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  5$101.00 Kareno 55.5kg 8.40L 1:24.07 14 14
565 6  $21 True Bell 59.0kg 6.20L 1:24.32 8
59.0 7  $41 Euro Hustler 59.0kg 9.66L 1:20.66 13 13
59.0 7  $21 Malakai 57.5kg 11.20L 1:10.63 9
540 6  $26 Miss Fraser 55.0kg 14.20L 1:58.11 6
Trainer Terry Vidler Barrier 3
Jockey Brooke Stower 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,125
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @40
55.5 3 $81.00 Kareno 55.5kg 8.77L 1:24.07 7
59.0 7 $7.50 Cathvalanna 57.0kg 11391 57.76 3
58.0 7 $151 Algiers 58.0kg 21.15L 1:38.46 11 12
580 4  $26 Pina 56.0kg 10.55L 1:30.93 8
n/a Colonel Mordaunt n/a 5.20L 1:14.58
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Race 6 GPS ONSITE OPEN HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 4:04 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 4:04 pm
10th $500. QLD: 3:04 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:34 pm
Straight: 400m. SA: 3:34 pm

WA: 1:04 pm

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 11. Successor Blinkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. All Stand Kyle Wilson-Taylor ~ Mark Stewart 1185267180 28:7-4-3  $§179,020 25% 50% 6 60.5

(a3)

SCRATCHED

4. She's Choosie Leah Kilner Greg Kilner 4119450120 26:8-6-0  $170,200 31% 54% 1 585
5. General Nelson Luke Rolls Steven Phelps 61450331s7 31:7-3-8  $115905 23% 58% 3 56
SCRATCHED

7. Gunnaza Stephen Traecey Mick O'Neill 7838476250 46:7-9-8  $149320 15% 52% 5 54
8. Plonka Rachael Murray Warren Gavenlock 2510155212 73-2-0  $103975 43% T71% 4 54
9. Saxophone Anthony Allen John Shelton 5503581552 40:4-10-8  $171624 10% 55% 7 54
10. Victory Vibes Brooke Stower Terry Vidler 3204485189 42:6-4-2 $91,828 14% 29% 2 54
11. Successor Liam Blanch (a3) lan Cook 8054569511 8:2-0-0 $27200 25% 25% 8 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

= ﬁ
#) 8 11. Successor
%@ 7 9. Saxophone "U
& 6 2. All Stand "ﬁ
Q0 5 7. Gunnaza "H\

-

o 4 8. Plonka "H
-
& 3 5. General Nelson "H\
o 2 10. Victory Vibes "H
-
e 4. She's Choosie "U

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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> [P ALL STAND
:-:ﬁ} 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Chelsea Lass

Breeder Mr P F Cruickshank

Owners M H Stewart

Colours Royal Blue And White Checked Quarters, Black And White Checked

Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m Open Bm85 Good4 K Wilson-taylor
10f10 MUSWSun19Jan20 1000m SIZZLER BM81  Soft7 L Day
80of12 INVE Wed 1Jan20 1010m INV SHORTS  Firm2 M Mcguren
BM82
20f6  GRAF Tue1Octl9 1020m OPEN Soft6 P Graham
6of 7 DOOMSat 14Sep19  1050m HCP Good4 M Hellyer
= '
* | SHE'S CHOOSIE
' 4 year old bay mare (female)
) ¥ Sire Choisir Dam Loch Leven
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners G C Kilner, Ms M L Mitchell, M | Baker, G W Duck, C J Doggett, Ms V M
Meyer, D J Lynch & G J Woodbridge
Colours Red, White Armbands, Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m Open Bm85 Good4 L Kilner

1of12 INVE Wed 1Jan20 1010m INV SHORTS  Firm2 L Kilner
BM82

1of12  KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1000m OPEN BM81 Good3 L Kilner

90f10 AQUI Sat23Novl9 1100m BM68 Good3 L Kilner

40f9  AQUI Sat9Novl9  900m BM65 Good3 L Kilner

5. [l GENERAL NELSON

6 year old brown gelding (male)

) Sire Monashee Mountain Dam Rose General

Breeder Mr G H Austin

Owners S J Phelps

Colours Royal Blue, White Vee And Armbands
Race Details Track Jockey
60of8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m Open Bm85 Good4 L Rolls
1of12 BALL Fril7Jan20  1000m BM66 Soft6 L Rolls
40f8 BALL Sun5Jan20  1010m BM66 Good3 E Atkinson
11 of 11 GRAF Tue 290ct19 1100m JACCAPREL Good4 L Rolls

BM81
30f6  GRAF Tue1Octl9  1020m OPEN Soft6 L Rolls
o [ GUNNAZA

& 9 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Za-Im Dam Baby Doll

Breeder Mrs a Emms

Owners M J O'Neill, Mrs R A O'Neill, M K Storey & C Van Bronkhorst

Colours Black, Hot Pink Spot, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f8  GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m Open Bm85 Good4 S Traecey

8 of 12
30f5
8 of 12
40of7

COFF Sun12Jan20 1205m PINK SILKS BM83Good4 O Pickering
BOWR Thu 26Dec19 1000m OPEN Good4 S Traecey
KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1000m OPEN BM81 Good3 J Grisedale
GATT Thu 21Nov19 860m BM68 Good4 J Oliver

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $179,020
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Mark Stewart
Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 60.5kg
Win Range 800m - 1100m

Career 28:7-4-3 12 Miths 11:3-1-1 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:2-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 14:3-2-0  Soft 11:3-1-3 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 17:4-3-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 6 $7.50 All Stand 60.5kg 1.41L 56.34 2 1
60.5 7 $6.50 All Stand 60.5kg 0.85L 1:00.17 1 1
61.0 7 $9.50 She's Choosie 57.5kg 4421 58.13 8 6
59.5 5 $4.60 Tarbert 63.0kg 0.33L 58.94 4 3
540 3 $41 Meet Mr Taylor 57.5kg 3.05L 59.85 5 5

Trainer Greg Kilner Barrier 1

Jockey Leah Kilner 58.5kg Prizemoney $170,200

Win Range 810m - 1200m W&P% 31-54

Career 26:8-6-0 12 Mths 14:3-3-0 1st Up 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-2-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 16:6-3-0  Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 19:6-4-0  Dist 6:5-0-0 Track 7:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:3-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 1 $5.00 All Stand 60.5kg 4.19L 56.34 5 3
575 4 $4.20 She's Choosie 57.5kg 0.81L 58.13 1 1
56.0 3 $4.40 She's Choosie 56.0kg 1.92L 57.32 1 1
600 9  $12 Annatime 56.0kg 5.40L 1:04.01 6 8
615 2 $3.80 Airino 56.5kg 2.00L 50.05 5 5

Trainer Steven Phelps Barrier 3

Jockey Luke Rolls 56.0kg Prizemoney $115,905

Win Range 1000m - 1206m W&P% 23-58

Career 31:7-3-8 12 Mths 12:4-1-3 1stUp 7:1-0-2  2nd Up 7:3-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:5-2-2  Soft 11:2-1-6 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 9:4-0-2  Dist 14:5-1-3 Track 12:2-3-3  Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 3 $10.00 All Stand 60.5kg 7.72L 56.34 3 4
635 2 $9 General Nelson 63.5kg 0.16L 59.06 3 1
63.5 4 $3.90F Brinkmanship 57.5kg 1.69L 57.77 1 2
570 7 $5.50 Golden Comet 57.0kg 12.59L 1:04.03 1 2
55.5 1 $3.10 Tarbert 63.0kg 2.43L 58.94 1 1

Trainer Mick O'Neill Barrier 5

Jockey Stephen Traecey 54.0kg Prizemoney $149,320

Win Range 810m - 1012m W&P% 15-52

Career 46:7-9-8 12 Mths 19:1-2-3 1stUp 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:2-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 27:4-7-4  Soft 15:2-2-3 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 6:2-0-1  Dist 20:5-6-3 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 5 $26.00 All Stand 60.5kg 8.54L 56.34 4 7
550 3 $26 The Drake 54.5kg 4.39L 1:10.9 1 3
61.0 5 $4.80 The Mont 54.0kg 4.09L 58.49 3 4
570 11  $16 She's Choosie 56.0kg 4.68L 57.32 3 3
620 6  $21 Godfather's Girl 54.5kg 3.45L 48.3 6
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a n PLONKA Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 4
@ Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $103,975
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 43-71
y Sire Epaulette Dam Loving New J
Breeder Wall Street Thoughbreds Pty Ltd . A N 9.
Owners Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley) :a ree(; g 3 3 0 22 I\lclltg.538.23 03 0 ;stﬂUOROZ.O(JOl 0 flnd UpO.Z(.)ZOOOO
Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Sky Blue irm Y:U-U- 00d /.3-2- Oft V-U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Stars Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m Open Bm85 Good4 R Murray 540 4 $1.70 All Stand 60.5kg 1.41L 56.34 7 6
1of6  COFF Sun12Jan20 805m OPEN-BT Good4 R Murray n/a Plonka n/a 3.26L 46.36
1of15 ROSE Sat2Novl9 1200m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 J Collett 55.5 10  $6EF Plonka 55.5kg 1.50L 1:10.27 6 5
10 of 14 ROYA Sat190ct19 1100m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 B Looker 55.5 10 $7 Feel the Knight 56.0kg 5.10L 1:03. 9 10
10f13 PORT Fri110ctl9 1200m CL1 Good4 B Looker 59.0 1 $1.45F Plonka 59.0kg 0.23L 1:12.99 4 4
;.' Trainer John Shelton Barrier 7
Y n SAXOPHONE Jockey Anthony Allen 54.0kg Prizemoney $171,624
$47)) 6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 10-55
¥ sire Lonhro Dam Seeking Susan
gfv‘:ﬁgfsff:geaz s Hogn 1 Hoga, s Hogan &R e Career 40:4-10-8 12 Mths 14:1-2-3 1stUp 40-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Colours Lime Gre,en, Navy Blue,Diamon(is And Sleeves, Diamond Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:3-6-3 Soft 15:1-3-5 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:2-4-1 Track 6:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m Open Bm85 Good4 A Allen 54.0 7 $13.00 All Stand 60.5kg 4.39L 56.34 8 5
10 of 11 KEMP Mon 2Sep19 1450m BM66 Good3 M Paget 61.0 4  $10 Mister Mcllroy 56.0kg 5.71L 1:25.88 1 2
30f13 GRAF Mon 19Augl9 1408m BM66 Good3 M Paget 61.0 6 $4.40 Exclusive 60.0kg 1.10L 1:23.76 32
50f10 LISM Mon 12Augl9 1230m BM66 Good4 M Paget 615 7  $14 Missed Out 57.5kg 2.74L 1:09.65 5 5
80f12 COFF Sun21Jull9 1215m BAKER PREL Good4 A Gibbons 540 6 $6 Queen of Kingston 62.5kg 5.20L 1:13.8 4 3
BM82
1 VICTORY VIBES Trainer Terry Vidler Barrier 2
Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $91,828
6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 950m - 1100m W&P% 14-29
Sire Floral Pegasus Dam Piece of the Sky
Breeder Ms J Borg
Owners T J Vidler & Mrs J L Vidler ;:.a - f21'604 2 éz “ﬁtggig';zz ! ;Stﬂug?ffg ! ﬁ"d Uplsdooloo
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Cap frm A l-1- 000 2042~ orteL-L cavy LU
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 23:4-2-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m OPEN BM85 Good4 B Stower 540 2 $41 All Stand 60.5kg 1.93L 56.34 1 2
20f7 GLEN Sat1lJan20 1000m BM66 Firm2 R Murray 600 5 $4.60 New Alliance 59.5kg 1.71L 58.22 1 2
110f12 INVE Wed 1Jan20 1010m INV SHORTS ~ Firm2 R Murray 540 12 $31 She's Choosie 57.5kg 9.04L 58.13 4 8
BM82
40f 12 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1000m OPEN BM81 Good3 R Murray 540 5  $17 She's Choosie 56.0kg 2.55L 57.32 22
40f8 TARE Mon 2Dec19 1007m BM66 Good4 R Murray 61.5 1  $15 The Drake 61.0kg 4.22L 58.95 2 1
SUCCESSOR Trainer lan Cook Barrier 8
Jockey Liam Blanch 54.0kg Prizemoney $27,200
‘Slyeasr otld lcgestmﬁt gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 25-25
ire Snitzel Dam Hasna
gw::fsr hﬁ?;LII?ZLl\)NiREMSrEUSdBurey Mrs R Lawlor, Miss S Leitinger, Mrs D Career 82-0-0 12 Mths 9:2-0-0 1t Up 3:0-0-0 2nd U 21-0-0
Mendes, P Lawlor, W Méndes, I Cook: G Burey, S Bulrey &S Youman' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od >:0-0-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, White Sash, Black Sleeves And Cap, White Spots Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of8 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1000m Open Bm85 Good4 L Blanch 540 8 $31.00 All Stand 60.5kg 11.08L 56.34 6 8
11 of 12 COFF Sun12Jan20 1205m PINK SILKS BM83Good4 M Weir 540 7  $31 The Drake 54.5kg 5.99L 1:10.9 2 1
40f8 WARWSat 120ct19  1350m CL3-SW Heavy8 J Woodhouse 57.5 2 $2.40F Mister Ward 57.5kg 2.00L 1:22.32 1 1
50f10 LISM Thu19Sepl9 1400m CL2 Good4 T Harrison 59.0 6 $6.50 Tabard 55.5kg 6.41L 1:22.69 3 4
6of 7 IPSW Fri30Augl9 1200m CG&E CL2 Good3 T Harrison 58.0 4  $13 Exdream 58.5kg 3.40L 1:10.08 1 1
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Race 7 SMEC AUSTRALIA COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP PREVIEW- CLASS 4

HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 4. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Rippa Eagle Cross-over nose band off first time, winkers off first time, 5. Rubel Ear muffs off first
time, ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, tongue tie again, 8. Midweek Hussler Bubble cheeker (near side) off first

time

Horse
1. Exclusive
2. Rippa Eagle (N2)
3. Lose The Snip
4. Central Witness

6. Vacate
7. Kitteau
8. Midweek Hussler

10. Be Watchful

11. Phabeni

12. Julianne's Wish
13. Oyashio Drift
14. Harnova

15. Spirit of Husson

Jockey

Matthew McGuren
Luke Rolls

Jon Grisedale
Anthony Allen

Raymond Spokes
Noriyuki Masuda
Mikayla Weir

Jake Bayliss
Leah Kilner
Ben Looker
Kasie Stanley
Brooke Stower
Belinda Hodder

Trainer

Stephen Bennett
Dwayne Schmidt
Joanne Hardy
Daniel Want

Brett Dodson
Steven Phelps
Todd Fletcher

Stephen Lee
Carolyn Halliday
John Shelton
John Shelton
Jennifer M Smith
Neil Creighton

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

4501101526
0s0311s26s
2244121535
050009636

6759412850
0856576558
121272672

59s31145s7
7235582636
8675054141
0690753112
3105090095
9508494147

Career
13:4-1-0
7:2-1-1
14:3-4-2
35:4-5-5

15:3-2-2
25:3-5-3
22:3-6-2

8:2-0-2
28:3-2-6
21:3-1-1
14:2-1-3
24:4-3-3
50:4-5-8

Prize
$70,275
$23,351
$77,325

$111,875

$60,225
$89,885
$83,965

$29,720
$100,085
$52,190
$36,540
$84,820
$89,820

NSW: 4:44 pm

W%
31%
29%
21%
11%

20%
12%
14%

25%
11%
14%
14%
17%

8%

VIC/TAS: 4:44 pm

QLD: 3:44 pm
NT: 3:14 pm
SA: 4:14 pm

WA: 1:44 pm

P%
38%
57%
64%
40%

47%
44%
50%

50%
39%
24%
43%
42%
34%

Bar Wgt
7 62
11 585
6 56.5

8 56
SCRATCHED

1 555
4 545
2 545
SCRATCHED
10 54
3 54
5 54
12 54
13 54

9 54
SCRATCHED

sportshbet
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Rail position: True

14, Harnova "H
2. Rippa Eagle "ﬁ

4. Central Witness ‘ﬁ

7. Kitteau "’

13. Oyashio Drift "H

10. Be Watchful "H‘
15. Spirit of Husson "U

1. Exclusive "H
3. Lose The Snip v
12. Julianne's Wish "ﬁ

11. Phabeni

q

8. Midweek Hussler "H
6. Vacate "H\

Race Direction —>
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. N EXCLUSIVE

| J !."'é " 4.year qld grey gelding (male)' '
51 Sire Written Tycoon Dam Talkin' About

Breeder Miss J Dejewski
Owners L J Sullivan, Ms S A Reid, M K Mcqueen, G L Hughes, S J Bennett, A K
Mcqueen & G J Mason
Colours Pink, Black And White Checked Sash, Pink And White Striped Sleeves,
White Cap

Race Details

40f 13 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1200m Prev Cl4

10 of 10 DOOMWed 25Sep19 1350m CL6

10f10 GRAF Tue 10Sep19 1410m CL3

1of13 GRAF Mon 19Augl9 1408m BM66

11 0of 16 COFF Thu 1Augl9 1600m MERCER CL2

Track Jockey
Good4 M Mcguren
Good4 M Mcguren
Good3 M Mcguren
Good3 J Bayliss
Soft5 M Mcguren

= [P RIPPA EAGLE

9‘ ,}J 4 year old bay gelding (male)
% Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Penny Whistle

Breeder AW, Mrs Va & Wk Pike

Owners W Eagles Plumbing Supplies Pty Ltd

Colours Pale Blue, Royal Blue And White Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 13 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1200m Prev Cl4 Good4 L Rolls

10 of 15 ELLE Sat 16Feb19 2100m AVONDALE GNS Good C Lammas

30f 7  HAST Wed 30Jan19 2000m RATING 72 Good T Harris

lof7 ELLE Sun13Jan19 1600m 3Y-SWP Good M Mcnab

1of11 TAUR Wed 2Jan19 1400m MDN-SW Good M Mcnab
Sochacki, I Connelly, M Swarbrick, A McKibbin, A Wood & Mrs J Wood.
Colours Maroon, Yellow Cap, Maroon Spots

Race Details Track Jockey

20f 13 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1200m Prev Cl4 Good4 J Grisedale

20f9  COFF Thu5Decl9 1400m CL3 Good4 O Pickering

4 0of 15 NEWC Sat 16Nov19 1300m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 J Grisedale

40f14 ROSE Sat9Novl9  1500m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 J Grisedale
10of9 GRAF Mon 210ct19 1400m CL2 Good3 M Mcguren

) LOSE THE SNIP

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Snippetson Dam Princess Iris

Breeder Gunnible Pastoral Company Pty Ltd

Owners Clare Park Thoroughbreds (Mgr Miss J Hardy), A Watts, R G Jones, C

* I} CENTRAL WITNESS

» ‘ 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
L Sire Star Witness Dam My Central
Breeder Barree Stud
Owners M J Dougherty & B J Dougherty
Colours Gold, Black Armbands And Cap

Race Details

10 of 13 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1200m Prev Cl4
40of6 COFF Sun12Jan20 805m OPEN-BT

13 of 13 GRAF Mon 19Aug19 1408m BM66

10 of 10 CASI Sat 10Aug19 éé’t/(l)g;n CASINO CUP

13 of 14 COFF Sun21Jull9  1515m SAWTELLCUP
BM85

Track Jockey
Good4 A Allen
Good4 C Mayberry
Good3 B Looker
Good4 M Bennett

Good4 R Spokes

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $70,275
W&P% 31-38

Trainer Stephen Bennett
Jockey Matthew McGuren 62.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1410m

Career 13:4-1-0 12 Mths 11:3-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:4-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:2-1-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 4:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
62.0 7 $10.00 Midweek Hussler 54.5kg 2.87L 1:09.63 10 10
570 5 $7.50 Time to Play 55.5kg 5.90L 1:19.19 77
620 7 $2.45F Exclusive 62.0kg 3.91L 1:24.71 4 4
60.0 9 $2.80F Exclusive 60.0kg 0.72L 1:23.76 10 9
61.5 5 $4.60F Galway 59.0kg 6.08L 1:40.53 7 6

Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 11

Jockey Luke Rolls 58.5kg Prizemoney $23,351

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 29-57

Career 7:2-1-1 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 11 $16.00 Midweek Hussler 54.5kg 8.41L 1:09.63 9 9
56.5 2 $29 Surely Sacred 56.5kg L 2:10.48
575 1  $2F Al Vandaam 54.0kg 3.10L 2:01.48 6 5
57.5 2 $8.90 Rippa Eagle 57.5kg 0.10L 1:39.38 4 4
570 3 $3.10F Rippa Eagle 57.0kg 0.10L 1:24.79 5 4

Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 6

Jockey Jon Grisedale 56.5kg Prizemoney $77,325

Win Range 1315m - 1406m W&P% 21-64

Career 14:3-4-2 12 Miths 9:2-3-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-3-1  Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 4:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $5.50 Midweek Hussler 54.5kg 2.03L 1:09.63 8 8
595 1 $3F Midweek Hussler 55.0kg 0.95L 1:23.97 1
55.5 15  $11 Trophies Galore 54.0kg 2.02L 1:17.67 1 1
55.5 3 $31 Hit the Target 57.5kg 3.10L 1:31.02 6 5
59.0 4 $2.35F Lose The Snip 59.0kg 0.07L 1:23.58 2 3

Trainer Daniel Want Barrier 8

Jockey Anthony Allen 56.0kg Prizemoney $111,875

Win Range 1406m - 1800m W&P% 11-40

Career 35:4-5-5 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1stUp 7:.0-1-1  2nd Up 6:2-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:2-2-4  Soft 7:0-3-0 Heavy 4:2-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 7:0-1-1 Track 12:2-4-1  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 8 $51.00 Midweek Hussler 54.5kg 7.50L 1:09.63 13 11
n/a Plonka n/a 10.26L 46.36
60.5 10  $10 Exclusive 60.0kg 13.72L 1:23.76 13 13
540 6  $31 Powerline 59.5kg 5.68L 1:25.01 8 9
540 3 $12Bodega Negra 61.0kg 7.56L 1:33.15 10 10
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_ |3 vAcATE

m 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Caveat
Breeder Darley
Owners P ) Mcpherson, A E Johnson, S V Nolan, A J Dodson, J M Hynes, R
Hinton, Miss B Williams & T J Wilson
Colours Dark Blue, Green Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details
6 of 13 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1200m Prev Cl4

Track Jockey
Good4 R Spokes

70f7 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1000m CL3 Good3 L Rolls
90f13 ROYA Sat7Sepl9  1200m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 A Adkins
40f14 TAR Sun18Augl9 1250m BM66 Good3 M Bennett
1of13 COFF ThulAugl9 1200m CL3 Soft6 M Bennett

s KITTEAU

v 6 year old brown gelding (male)
) ¥ Sire Beneteau Dam Our Kitty
Breeder Balance Thoroughbreds Pty Limited
Owners D H Long, G C Green, D Rossen, P A King, S Slatter, S A Mcclelland, M
Grant, C Gorman & D J Burgess
Colours Royal Blue, White Vee And Armbands
Track Jockey
Good4 N Masuda

Race Details

11 of 13 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1200m Prev Cl4

80f8 BALL SunbJan20  1010m BM66 Good3 L Rolls

60f8 BALL Mon4Novl9 1400m CL3 Good3 N Masuda

50f7 AQUI Sat50ctl9  1400m CG&E BM68  Good3 L Rolls

70f8 BALL Thu5Sepl9 1900m LISMORE PREL  Good3 L Rolls
w0 year old chestnut gelding (male)

20 Sire Husson Dam Oh So Stunning
Breeder Miss M Crawley

Owners K A Studd, S N Wratten, Miss J M Wratten, R J Jefferies, D M Baird & D J

Farrell

Colours White And Amber Halves, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10f13 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1200m Prev Cl4 Good4 M Weir
20f9 COFF Mon 30Dec19 1305m BM66 Good3 M Weir
10of9 COFF Thu5Decl9 1400m CL3 Good4 M Weir
20f9  GRAF Mon 18Nov19 1410m CL3 Good3 M Weir
70f12 GRAF Wed 6Nov19 1206m BM58 Good3 M Weir

s BE WATCHFUL

' 4 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Harbour Watch Dam Category Six

Breeder Mr R M Lapointe

Owners R M Lapointe & Dr W J B Lapointe

Colours Red, Black Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1200m Prev Cl4 Good4 ) Bayliss
1of9  BLNA Sun5Jan20  1010m OPEN-BT Good3 R Plumb
90f9  MURWSun 29Dec19 1200m CL2 Good3 A Mallyon
40f10 BLNA Thu 12Decl9 1010m OPEN-BT Good4 J Bayliss

20f7  BLNA Mon 25Nov19 1010m OPEN-BT Good3 J Bayliss

Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 1
Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.5kg Prizemoney $60,225
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 20-47
Career 15:3-2-2 12 Mths 12:1-2-1 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-2  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $5.50 Midweek Hussler 54.5kg 5.32L 1:09.63 6 6
585 6 $9 Iconic Star 54.5kg 3.73L 57.29 6 7
560 7  $14 Lady Demi53.5kg 3.70L 1:10.17 22
60.0 14  $5F Casino Mondial 62.0kg 3.47L 1:13.29 5 4
5.5 9 $5 Vacate 56.5kg 1.98L 1:13.1 4 4
Trainer Steven Phelps Barrier 4
Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 54.5kg Prizemoney $89,885
Win Range 1100m - 1405m We&P% 12-44
Career 25:3-5-3 12 Mths 11:2-0-0 1st Up 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-2-1  Soft 6:0-2-2 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 4 $41.00 Midweek Hussler 54.5kg 7.78L 1:09.63 12 13
59.0 3 $18 Brinkmanship 57.5kg 4.54L 57.77 8 7
61.0 8  $16 Viking Raid 58.5kg 8.16L 1:24.12 8 6
580 2 $12 At Witz End 55.0kg 3.60L 1:23.17 7 7
58.5 3 $11 Peak Hill 55.5kg 7.621 1:57.82 8 8
Trainer Todd Fletcher Barrier 2
Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.5kg Prizemoney $83,965
Win Range 1106m - 1400m W&P% 14-50
Career 22:3-6-2 12 Mths 10:2-4-0 1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:1-2-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 17:3-5-1  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 6:2-3-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 14:2-4-2  Trk/Dst 6:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 2 $3.80 Midweek Hussler 54.5kg 2.03L 1:09.63 4 7
570 5 $4.20 Triage 57.5kg 0.55L 1:18.23 33
55.0 9 $3.60 Midweek Hussler 55.0kg 0.95L 1:23.97 3 3
550 7  $3F Foxy's Foxinator 59.0kg 141L 1:26.31 3 4
59.5 12 $3.70F llia 54.0kg 1.82L 1:10.19 10 10
Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 10
Jockey Jake Bayliss 54.0kg Prizemoney $29,720
Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 25-50
Career 8:2-0-2 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-2 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10 $16.00 Midweek Hussler 54.5kg 2.96L 1:09.63 32
n/a Be Watchful n/a 1.34L 59.59
56.0 1 $9.50 Dreaming of Biscay 58.0kg 19045L 1:11.71 9 9
n/a Malahide n/a 2.991 58.54
n/a Phobetor n/a 0.25L 58.95
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* 1 PHABENI

AU} . 5 year old bay gelding (male)
R | ] ¥ Ssire Commands Dam Rainbow
Breeder Darley

Owners L J Schmidt, K R Schmidt, Mrs L A Schmidt & N Schmidt
Colours Orange, Black Stripes And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f13 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1200m Prev Cl4 Good4 L Kilner
20of 7 MURWSun 29Dec19 1100m BM66 Good4 L Kilner
30f10 LISM Fri20Dec19 1300m CG&E BM58 Good4 L Kilner
50f10 BALL Mon 25Nov19 1410m CG&E BM58 Good3 L Tilley
50f10 IPSW Fri180ctl9  1350m CG&E BM62 Soft5 N Fazackerley

JULIANNE'S WISH

,:"]f, 4 year old grey mare (female)
* & .~ Sire Monashee Mountain Dam Miss Raffin Dane

Breeder Racetree
Owners P R Bennett
Colours Gold, Red Sash, Hooped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80of 13 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1200m Prev Cl4 Good4 B Looker
6of8 AQUI Sat7Decl9  1300m CL3 Good4 A Fancourt
70f13 BALL Mon 25Nov19 1410m F&M BM58 Good3 M Bennett

50f8 BALL Fri15Nov19 1255m F&M BM58
12 of 13 GRAF Tue 290ct19 1200m BM58

Good3 M Bennett
Good4 R Spokes

., [E] ovASHIO DRIFT

4 year old brown mare (female)

“oe® i Sire Kuroshio Dam Countess Creed
Breeder Ken King Thoroughbreds
Owners R Graham, J Shelton, J Gaddy, B Cahill, B Paine, R Skinner & R Wood
Colours Lime Green, Blue Stars

Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 13 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1200m Prev Cl4 Good4 K Stanley

60f9 BALL Thu26Decl9 1005m CL2 Soft5 K Stanley

90f13 COFF Thu5Dec19 1000m CL2-SW Good4 M Paget

11 of 12 GRAF Tue 290ct19 1000m CL2 Good4 M Paget

70f13 PORT Fri110ctl9  1000m CL2 Good4 M Paget
: HARNOVA

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Harbour Watch Dam Carnova
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners Ms J Smith & Ms B Thomas

L}

Colours Black, Grey Fleur De Lys, Yellow Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f 13 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1200m Prev Cl4 Good4 B Stower
10f10 BALL Thu26Dec19 1255m BM50 Soft5  E Atkinson
11 0f 12 BALL Mon 25Nov19 1010m BM58 Good3 M Mcguren
30f8 LISM Mon 12Aug19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 N Masuda
30f7 BLNA Tue16Jull9 1000m OPEN-BT Heavyl N Masuda

0

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $100,085
W&P% 11-39

Trainer Carolyn Halliday
Jockey Leah Kilner 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Career 28:3-2-6 12 Mths 17:0-2-3 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-2-3  Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 5:0-1-2  Dist 7:1-0-2 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $6.50 Midweek Hussler 54.5kq 6.87L 1:09.63 5 3
565 4 $7 Invincore 59.0kg 0.88L 1:03.67 2 2
60.5 6  $10 Victory Dance 57.0kg 1.50L 1:16.25 33
610 1 $3.60 Wu Long Shi 56.5kg 3.42L 1:26.73 1 1
580 3 $6 My Belly Button 58.5kg 2.05L 1:21.03 5 3

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 5

Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $52,190

Win Range 1006m - 1430m W&P% 14-24

Career 21:3-1-1 12 Mths 12:3-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-1-1  Soft 8:2-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 6:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $11.00 Midweek Hussler 54.5kg 7.241 1:09.63 7 5
540 1  $10 Kitty Damour 57.0kg 3.00L 1:17.25 33
61.0 10 $9.50 Willo Titto 62.0kg 2.75L 1:26.6 2 2
61.0 5 $6.50 Shinstar 60.5kg 1.21L 1:16.41 5 5
59.5 13 $6.50 Triage 59.5kg 9.47L 1:10.27 1 1

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 12

Jockey Kasie Stanley 54.0kg Prizemoney $36,540

Win Range 1006m - 1115m W&P% 14-43

Career 14:2-1-3 12 Mths 12:2-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-3 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 12 $31.00 Midweek Hussler 54.5kg 8.62L 1:09.63 2 4
56.5 1 $9.50 Lady Clare 56.0kg 2.83L 58.5 4 5
570 3 $61 Alternative Facts 57.0kg 6.37L 57.89 3 4
57.0 4 $8.50 True Pride 54.0kg 9.58L 58.09 1 4
56.5 11  $18 Ardee 55.0kg 2.48L 59.48 2 2

Trainer Jennifer M Smith Barrier 13

Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $84,820

Win Range 1000m - 1255m W&P% 17-42

Career 24:4-3-3 12 Miths 3:1-0-1  1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-2-2  Soft 8:3-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 8:0-1-2 Track 5:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 13 $26.00 Midweek Hussler 54.5kg 2.36L 1:09.63 1 1
605 4  $21 Harnova 60.5kg 1.02L 1:16.48 33
570 9  $31 Mecum 59.0kg 6.83L 58.57 12 12
n/a Dorset Coast n/a 2.67L 1:01.
n/a Almas n/a 6.04L 1:03.8
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= [ SPIRIT OF HUSSON
@‘*‘b 7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Husson Dam Sacred Spirit

Breeder Mr a R Rees

Owners N F Creighton, Mrs R M Creighton, Miss L M Creighton, Miss S T
Creighton, M L Milligan, Mrs G C Kennedy, Mrs R Hardwick, B W Hardwick, L Seron
& Mrs S Serone

Colours Grey, Cerise Diamonds, Striped Sleeves, Cerise Cap
Track Jockey
Good4 B Hodder
Good3 B Looker
Good4 M Bennett
Good3 R Spokes
Good3 B Hodder

Race Details

90f13 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1200m Prev Cl4

13 of 14 BALL Sun 60ctl9  1600m BM58
80of8 LISM Thu19Sepl9 1516m ROUSILLON
40f13 GRAF Tue 10Sepl9 1610m OPEN BM79
90f9 LISM Mon 26Aug19 1516m BM58

Trainer Neil Creighton Barrier 9

Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $89,820

Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 8-34

Career 50:4-5-8 12 Mths 15:1-0-1 1stUp 9:0-0-1  2nd Up 8:1-0-1

¢Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:2-2-5  Soft 14:1-2-2 Heavy 5:1-1-1

Jockey 14:1-3-1  Dist 15:2-0-2 Track 14:0-0-2  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-2
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 9$101.00 Midweek Hussler 54.5kg 7.42L 1:09.63 11 12
58.5 13  $21 Tycoon Rossa 55.5kg 14.83L 1:37.98 13 14
540 3 $41 Boncosta 57.0kg 6.34L 1:30.75 6 6
540 5 $31 Il Miss You 57.5kg 1.32L 1:37.16 9 9
570 4 $6 Redwolf 58.0kg 3.89L 1:29.63 4 6
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Race 8 HAPPY BIRTHDAY MAX JOHNSTON CLASS 1 & MAIDEN

PLATE 1700m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 400m.

Circumference: 1959m.
For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 10. Onset Ear muffs (pre-race only) off first time, 13. Vappu Tongue tie first time, 18. Sharp Wit
Blinkers again, winkers off again

Horse
1. Ballybrack
2. Blind Love
3. Cabriere
4. Dash for Van
5. Rip Sparkler (N2)
6. Saint Barts
7. Tickets for Youth

8. Flying Pretty

9. Norma's Joy

10. Onset

11. Arlington Valley
12. Dazzling Charm
13. Vappu

14. Melaina Rock
15. Sunset Ruby

16. Yvie Dawn

sportshet

Jockey

Leah Kilner
Jayden Barrie (a4)
Geoffrey Snowden
Matthew McGuren
Ben Looker
Belinda Hodder
Kyle Wilson-Taylor
(@3)

Matthew Paget
Raymond Spokes
Nozi Tomizawa
Luke Rolls

Brooke Stower
Noriyuki Masuda
Chris Whiteley
Laura Cheshire
Mikayla Weir

Trainer

Keith C Smith
Lea Selby
Nathaniel Scott
William Pholi
Daniel Want
Wayne Oakenfull
David Campbell

Ethan Ensby
Jason Reilly
Neville Stewart
John Shelton
Brett Dodson
Ethan Ensby
Brenden Mackay
Cathleen Rode
Sally Taylor

Last 10

8957189482
0806279504
0538490519
3248525165
0600s2102s
5362651933
677s1332x5

2535256003
4265685514
0637348783
06554578
1312
070s87
0227596
7808379323
9495069

Career
20:1-1-1
39:1-5-1
11:1-1-1
19:1-3-2
20:1-2-2
15:1-1-3
19:1-1-2

20:1-2-2
23:1-1-1
34:1-1-7
6:0-0-0
31-1-1
4:0-0-0
5:0-2-0
22:0-2-4
5:0-0-0

Prize
$24,295
$36,895
$22,785
$36,065
$27,395
$17,230
$19,420

$35,795
$28,440
$40,779
$3,820
$17,200
$1,500
$10,865
$24,020
$4,700

NSW: 5:24 pm

W%
5%
3%
9%
5%
5%
7%
5%

5%
4%
3%
0%
33%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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VIC/TAS: 5:24 pm
QLD: 4:24 pm
NT: 3:54 pm

SA: 4:54 pm

WA: 2:24 pm

P%
15%
18%
27%
32%
25%
33%
21%

25%
13%
26%
0%
100%
0%
40%
27%
0%

Bar Wgt

16
15
13
14

12
10
1
11
4
3

59
59
59
59
59
59
59

57
57
57
56.5
55.5
55
545
54.5
545

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

m 16 4, Dash for Van "H
.e;. 15 5. Rip Sparkler "H
14 7. Tickets for Youth "ﬂ\
13 6. Saint Barts "H
12 11. Arlington Valley "ﬂ‘
14. Melaina Rock "’
12. Dazzling Charm "H\

2.9 D9 B

10
9 9. Norma's Joy v
{f 8 8. Flying Pretty "ﬁ
aﬁl' T 3. Cabriere v
} 6 10. Onset "H
1 1. Ballybrack "ﬁ‘
b 4 15. Sunset Ruby "U
a;q 3 16. Yvie Dawn "ﬁ
%: 2 2. Blind Love "H
:-5:- 1 13. Vappu "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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: BALLYBRACK

' 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Mulaazem Dam Flying Dancer
Breeder Mr M Rutledge

Owners K Smith & Mrs E S Smith
Colours Green, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
8of 16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1700m Cl1-sw Good4 L Kilner
90of 11 PORT Fri10Jan20  1506m CL1 Good4 S Traecey
50f11 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1900m BM58 Good4 L Kilner
70f12 GRAF Sun1Decl9 1600m CL2 Soft7 L Blanch
10f10 GRAF Mon 18Nov19 1710m MDN-SW Good3 L Kilner

= [P BLIND LOVE

j_*,’ 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
‘" Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Fame Princess
Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners Mrs L F Selby

Colours Pink, Royal Blue Maltese Cross, White Diabolo Sleeves, White Cap, Royal

Blue Maltese Cross
Race Details
16 of 16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1700m Cl1-sw
80of10 MUSWSun 19Jan20 1450m CL1
30of4 GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1000m OPEN-BT
11 of 11 INVE Wed 1Jan20  1400m CL1
60of 12 MORE Sat 14Dec19 1600m CL1-SW

aﬁa

Track Jockey
Good4 J Barrie
Soft7 D Mclellan

Firm2 M Squires
Good3 M Squires

] CABRIERE

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Pierro Dam Ballerina Girl

Breeder Cobra Bloodstock Australia
Owners M Momin

Colours Red, White Stripes And Armbands

Race Details
10 of 16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1700m Cl1-sw

Track Jockey
Good4 G Snowden

50f10 GUNN Mon 6Jan20  1600m CL1-SW Good3 G Snowden
30f12 MORE Sat 14Dec19 1600m CL1-SW Good3 Y Lewis
80f9 TARE Mon 2Dec19 2018m CL1-SW Good4 Y Lewis
40f11 MORE Fri INov19  1600m CL1-SW Good4 Y Lewis
& [ DASH FOR VAN

‘jm 5 year old brown gelding (male)
" QR Sire Dash for Cash Dam Miss Rosedale

Breeder Mr P Wemyss

Owners Ms S L Pholi

Colours Pink, Black Stripes, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1700m Cl1-sw Good4 M Mcguren
20f13 BALL SunbJan20  1610m CL1-SW Good3 M Mcguren
40of 6 BALL Thu26Decl9 1405m CL1 Soft5 L Kilner
80f12 BALL Thu12Dec19 1250m CL1 Good4 A Allen
50f8 BALL Mon4Novl9 1400m CL3 Good3 A Allen

Good3 V Bolozhinskyi

Trainer Keith C Smith Barrier 5

Jockey Leah Kilner 59.0kg Prizemoney $24,295

Win Range 1710m W&P% 5-15

Career 20:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-1-1  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 7:1-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 9:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $41.00 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 6.56L 1:42.98 6 8
550 1  $51 Annalysium 54.0kg 12.31L 1:32.31 8§ 10
555 3 $17 Controlthewitness 57.0kg 3.28L 1:59.01 5 6
540 5  $19 Lily Of China 54.0kg 3.81L 1:37.86 1 3
59.0 5  $17 Ballybrack 59.0kg 0.33L 1:44.83 33

Trainer Lea Selby Barrier 2

Jockey Jayden Barrie 59.0kg Prizemoney $36,895

Win Range 1300m W&P% 3-18

Career 39:1-5-1 12 Mths 26:1-1-1 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 3:1-0-0 Good 25:0-1-1  Soft 10:0-3-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  2$101.00 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 20.76L 1:42.98 10 13
540 7 $101 Alot to Hoffa 59.0kg 6.761 1:31.82 3 4

n/a Beauty Best n/a 6.54L 58.84

540 6  $41 Natural Predator 54.0kg 34.20L 1:23.07 10 11
59.0 1  $21 Binnacle 59.0kg 8.90L 1:38.03 4 3

Trainer Nathaniel Scott Barrier 7

Jockey Geoffrey Snowden 59.0kg Prizemoney $22,785

Win Range 1300m W&P% 9-27

Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:.0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 7 $41.00 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 7.87L 1:42.98 8 4
50.0 6 $51 Wickmo 57.0kg 5.93L 1:36.17 7 7
59.0 10 $7.50 Binnacle 59.0kg 2.72L 1:38.03 7 4
590 6  $14 Alam Mo Na 54.5kg 13.13L 2:06.94 5 7
59.0 8  $8 Dukes County 59.0kg 4.70L 1:37.42 11 10

Trainer William Pholi Barrier 16

Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.0kg Prizemoney $36,065

Win Range 1405m W&P% 5-32

Career 19:1-3-2 12 Mths 10:1-3-1 1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-3-2  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 7:0-2-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 16 $10.00 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 2.60L 1:42.98 15 15
59.0 9  $14 Mulwala Canal 59.0kg 0.30L 1:40.14 7 5
56.0 3 $3.30 Jahez 54.5kg 1.73L 1:27.75 5 5
5.0 6  $7 Canford Springs 57.5kg 5.01L 1:16.41 12 12
540 6 $9.50 Viking Raid 585kg 7.20L 1:24.12 5 5
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* B RIP SPARKLER

N " 5 year old bay gelding (male)
L Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Diamantaire
Breeder Windsor Park Stud Ltd

Owners D Want, M Dougherty & C J Dougherty

Colours Gold, Black Armbands And Cap

Race Details

12 of 16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1700m Cl1-sw
60of12 COFF Sun12Jan20 1605m BM58

10 of 10 LISM  Fri 20Dec19  1300m CG&E BM58
11 of 11 GRAF Sun 1Dec19 1100m CL1

20f11 GRAF Sat31Augl9 1708m CL2

&

I3 SAINT BARTS

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Encosta de Lago Dam First Look
Breeder Mr K J Pooley

Track Jockey
Good4 B Looker
Good4 M Paget
Good4 M Bennett
Soft7 A Allen
Good4 M Bennett

Owners E P Ehsman, W Oakenfull, R J Butler & M C Ehsman

Colours Royal Blue, White Stars And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1700m Cl1-sw Good4 B Hodder
30f10 GLEN Sat11Jan20 1400m CL2-SW Firm2 B Cray
60f11 INVE Wed 1Jan20 1400m CL1 Firm2 A Sewell
20f7 INVL Thu26Dec19 1200m CL2 Good4 A Sewell
60f 12 MORE Sat 14Dec19 1200m BM50 Good3 B Cray

: TICKETS FOR YOUTH
m 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Tickets Dam Youthful Edition

Breeder Mr D Trewern

Owners A J Watters, Mrs A Grills, Mrs B J Lenehan, Mrs W M Jackson, C J Bourke i

& R D Lenehan

Colours Blue, Cerise Sash, White Cap
Race Details
60of 16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1700m Cl1-sw
70f12 COFF Sun12Jan20 1305m CG&E BM58
70f11 COFF Mon 30Dec19 1205m CL1
1of8 ARMI Sat14Sepl9 1900m BM50
30f10 KEMP Mon 2Sep19 1900m BM58

EJ FLYING PRETTY

*‘ # 4 year old bay mare (female)
*®TA°*® Sire Bernardini Dam Chinese Pretty
Breeder Mr L Lee
Owners B T Smith & P A Eivers

Colours Yellow, Red Lightning Bolt, Red And White Checked Sleeves, Lightning

Bolts Cap

Race Details

20f16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1700m Cl1-sw
50f12 COFF Sun12Jan20 1305m F&M BM58
30f8 AQUI Sat21Decl9 1400m CL1

50f11 1200m CL1
20f12 GRAF Mon 18Nov19 1206m F&M CL1

AQUI Sat 7Dec19

Track Jockey

Good4 K Wilson-taylor
Good4 K Wilson-taylor
Good3 K Wilson-taylor

Firm2 L Blanch
Good3 M Bennett

Track Jockey
Good4 M Paget
Good4 B Hodder

Good4 J Guthmann-

chester

Good4 J Guthmann-

chester
Good3 L Tilley

Trainer Daniel Want Barrier 15

Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg Prizemoney $27,395

Win Range 1708m W&P% 5-25

Career 20:1-2-2 12 Mths 9:1-2-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-2  Soft 7:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 15 $31.00 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 8.89L 1:42.98 9 9
55.0 12 $51 Blinkin Snazzy 55.5kg 4.58L 1:37.72 8 8
560 5  $51 Victory Dance 57.0kg 9.47L 1:16.25 9 10
550 2 $21 Mosht Up 57.5kg 6.73L 1:04.93 10 11
56.0 10 $4.20F Ultimate Eagle 57.5kg 1.12L 1:45.1 1 1

Trainer Wayne Oakenfull Barrier 13

Jockey Belinda Hodder 59.0kg Prizemoney $17,230

Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-33

Career 15:1-1-3 12 Mths 9:1-1-3  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 13 $21.00 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 4.14L 1:42.98 2 2
570 3 $8.50 Elavada 57.0kg 1.46L 1:24.18 8 7
575 7 $7.50 Natural Predator 54.0kg 3.92L 1:23.07 9 9
560 4 $3 Swoop 59.0kg 1.52L 1:10.38
60.0 11  $17 Elavada 56.5kg 3.69L 1:10.43 9 9

Trainer David Campbell Barrier 14

Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 59.0kg Prizemoney $19,420

Win Range 1900m W&P% 5-21

Career 19:1-1-2 12 Mths 20:1-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 12:0-0-2  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 14 $16.00 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 5.06L 1:42.98 16 14
58.5 12 $101 Dark Euro 58.5kg 2461 1:17.8 12 12
58.0 11  $81 Boyles 57.0kg 5.66L 1:12.63 11 1
61.0 6 $3.20 Tickets for Youth 61.0kg 0.90L 2:00.11 8 6
575 8 $9 Sckam 55.5kg 1.44L 1:57.95 10 4

Trainer Ethan Ensby Barrier 8

Jockey Matthew Paget 57.0kg Prizemoney $35,795

Win Range 1350m W&P% 5-25

Career 20:1-2-2 12 Mths 13:1-3-2 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-2-2  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 8 $8.00 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 1.26L 1:42.98 4 3
57.0 11  $10 Northern Wilderose 60.0kg 4.53L 1:17.76 1 7
540 7 $6.50 Quite Unexpected 54.0kg 0.60L 1:23.36 8§ 8
540 11  $26 Centrefire 55.0kg 2.00L 1:10.33 1 7
56.5 8  $19 Serene Beauty 57.5kg 0.04L 1:10.8 10 9
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; EJ NORMA'S JOY
" i 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
-‘l Sire Benfica Dam Grand Moss

Breeder Mr D Carberry

Owners J Reilly & K Upton

Colours Maroon, White Diabolo, Yellow Halved Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
40f16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1700m Cl1-sw Good4 R Spokes
20f11 PORT Fri10Jan20  1506m CL1 Good4 B Stower
60f10 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1512m CL1 Good4 L Cumberland
50f12 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1450m CL1 Good3 B Stower
6 0of 12 GRAF Sun1Decl9 1600m CL2 Soft7 B Stower

ONSET

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Reset Dam Olnistto

Breeder Mr M Krauser

Owners A W Stewart, G Stewart & Miss M L Hansen
Colours Gold, Black Sash And Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
14 of 16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1700m Cl1-sw

Good4 N Tomizawa

60of13 BALL Sun5Jan20  1610m CL1-SW Good3 L Kilner
30f6  BOWR Thu 26Dec19 1370m BM45 Good4 J Watkins
70f12 MURWFri 13Dec19  2000m CL1-SW Softb JhGuthmann—
chester
30f8 GRAF Sun1Decl9 2200m CL1-SW Soft5 L Tilley

= FEL ARLINGTON VALLEY

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Arlington Dam Four Moons

Breeder Mr B W McHugh

Owners E D Reilly, Mrs S Reilly-Holmes, J A Holmes & Mrs R Reilly
Colours Pink, White Star And Sleeves,Pink Stars

Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1700m Cl1-sw Good4 L Rolls

6of 14 WARWSat 11Jan20  1500m MDN-SW Good4 JhGuthmann-
chester

50f12 MURWSun 29Dec19 1530m MDN Good4 L Rolls

50f11 COFF Thu5Dec19 1400m MDN-SW Good4 L Rolls

40f10 BALL Fri15Novl9 1255m CG&E MDN Good3 L Rolls

o

DAZZLING CHARM

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Ganda

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners A J Dodson, C Grieve, D K McGregor, S French, T M Voglsinger, C Brooks,

S C Rennie, A | Dutton, G Iredale, G J Galvin, P J Mcnally, M C Varley, C S Mower & F

M D Racing (Mgr: A Hawkins)
Colours Dark Blue, Green Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1700m Cl1-sw Good4 B Stower
30f12 COFF Sun12Jan20 1305m F&M BM58 Good4 B Stower
10f10 LISM Fri20Dec19 1200m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 M Bennett

20f10
60of7

GRAF Wed 6Nov19 1106m F&M MDN-SW
RAND Fri 31May19 745m 2YF-BT

Good3 M Bennett
Good4 R Dolan

Trainer Jason Reilly Barrier 9

Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg Prizemoney $28,440

Win Range 1546m W&P% 4-13

Career 23:1-1-1 12 Mths 17:1-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-0  Soft 11:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 9 $6.50 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 3.99L 1:42.98 2 1
540 10  $61 Annalysium 54.0kg 1.58L 1:32.31 7 4
540 5  $21 Eurogem 54.0kg 7.95L 1:33.75 7 9
540 12  $31 Music Box Dancer 57.0kg 3.52L 1:26.51 1 11
540 2 $51 Lily Of China 54.0kg 2.72L 1:37.86 9 6

Trainer Neville Stewart Barrier 6

Jockey Nozi Tomizawa 57.0kg Prizemoney $40,779

Win Range 1720m W&P% 3-26

Career 34:1-1-7 12 Mths 18:1-0-4 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:0-1-4  Soft 12:1-0-3 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-1-4 Track 17:1-1-4  Trk/Dst 9:1-1-3
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 6 $21.00 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 10.49L 1:42.98 11 10
570 8  $26 Mulwala Canal 59.0kg 4141 1:40.14 4 3
580 5 $5 Lovespeed Girl 56.5kg 2.84L 1:22.84 32
570 9  $19 Spirit of Edyn 54.5kg 7.20L 2:08.41 2 3
570 6  $7 Privately Epic 59.0kg 4.83L 2:18.2 2 4

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 12

Jockey Luke Rolls 56.5kg Prizemoney $3,820

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 12 $26.00 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 9.57L 1:42.98 7 17
57.5 5 $5.50 Gotta Be First 56.0kg 2.70L 1:30.69 9 8
55.5 11  $21 Construe 57.0kg 6.34L 1:32.73 8 7
59.0 11 $8 Lolly Dolly 57.0kg 5.73L 1:24.49 9 10
580 1 $4.60 Terzo Millennio 59.0kg 3.21L 1:17.45 9 10

Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 10

Jockey Brooke Stower 55.5kg Prizemoney $17,200

Win Range 1200m - 1700m W&P% 33-100

Career 3:1-1-1 12 Mths 4:2-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2.1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $3.80 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 1.26L 1:42.98 5 6
58.5 4 $7.50 Northern Wilderose 60.0kg 2.48L 1:17.76 8 9
56.5 5 $4.60 Dazzling Charm 56.5kg 0.03L 1:11.09 8 6
56.5 3 $13 Canford Springs 58.0kg 2.16L 1:04.06 5 4
n/a Penang n/a 5.60L 43.29

Grafton | Page 35



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

VAPPU

':" % :'l 3 year old bay gelding (male)
W Sire Bernardini Dam Sima
Breeder Godolphin Australia

Owners E Ensby, Ms K M Jenkins, M A Smith, Ms A Turner, B Uys, N R Wilkins,

Ashlan Racing(Mgr: C J Riley) & Bowman Racing (Mgr: M P Bowman)

Colours Yellow, Red Lightning Bolt, Red And White Checked Sleeves, Lightning

Bolts Cap
Race Details
15 of 16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20
70f13 BALL Sun5Jan20
13 of 13 BALL Thu 26Decl9
80of13 BALL Thu 5Sepl9
70f10 MURWEFri 23Augl9

1700m Cl1-sw

1310m CGE MDN-SW
1305m MDN-SW
1300m MDN-SW
1200m MDN

é MELAINA ROCK

4 year old black mare (female)
Sire Pierro Dam Sandy Desert
Breeder Mr M J O'donnell

Owners KW Willis, D L Withers, R M Luc, S Luc, Mrs A Luc, B Luc, C P Clark, P M J

Clark, R J Clark & R R Chandler

Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Band
Race Details
11 of 16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1700m Cl1-sw
20f14 DOOMThu9Jan20  1600m MDN
20f14 LISM Fri20Dec19 1400m MDN
70f11 COFF Thu5Decl9 1400m MDN-SW
90f9  NEWC Sat 27Aprl9 1200m MDN

o SUNSET RUBY

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Dreamscape Dam Empire Express
Breeder Footstreet Investments

Owners S Thompson, M Flick & Mrs D Flick

Track Jockey
Good4 N Masuda
Good3 N Masuda

Soft5 K Wilson-taylor

Good3 J Murphy
Firm2 N Masuda

Track Jockey

Good4 C Whiteley
Good4 C Whiteley

Good4 A Chau

Good4 M Mcgillivray

Good4 J I Jnr

Colours Red, Silver Diamond, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

70f16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1700m Cl1-sw
8of 14 PORT Fri24Jan20  1500m MDN-SW
11 of 11 COFF Mon 30Dec19 2005m BM58
8of14 TARE Sun 22Dec19 1600m CL1-SW
30f11 BALL Thu12Dec19 1600m MDN-SW

* 3 YVIE DAWN

@ 5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire May'haab Dam Danse Pas
Breeder Mr K Tynan

Owners K | Tynan, Mrs Y D Tynan, T G Tynan, Ms B J Dent, Mrs KL Tynan, P S

Track Jockey
Good4 L Cheshire
Good4 S Lisnyy
Good3 A Allen
Good3 D Mclellan
Good4 A Allen

Dickinson, J B IAMBERT, Miss N Tynam, S G Tynan, Miss C Tynan, C D Worland, | C
Bridge, G Johnson, R E Nicholson, M G Hawkins, B O'neal & G T Potter
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Checks, Dark Blue Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

90f16 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1700m Cl1-sw
40f12 PORT Fril0Jan20  1506m MDN
90f12 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1250m MDN

10 of 11 NEWC Sat 24Aug19 1400m MDN
60f9  WYONFri 2Augl9  1350m 4Y+ MDN

Track Jockey
Good4 M Weir
Good4 B Hodder

Good3 J Grisedale

Good4 M Weir
Softe  J1Jnr

Trainer Ethan Enshy Barrier 1

Jockey Noriyuki Masuda 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,500

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 1 $91.00 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 16.66L 1:42.98 3 5
575 2 $61 Euro Hustler 59.0kg 5.69L 1:20.66 8 9
57.5 12 $18 Love Puzzle 57.0kg 18.09L 1:20.67 5 5
56.5 7  $71 Maquina Voladora 57.0kg 5.03L 1:20.46 8 8
570 6  $61 Cubix 55.5kg 10.30L 1:10.38 4 6

Trainer Brenden Mackay Barrier 11

Jockey Chris Whiteley 54.5kg Prizemoney $10,865

Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Career 5:0-2-0 12 Mths 6:0-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54,5 11 $4.80 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 8.28L 1:42.98 14 16
555 9  $12 Beans 'n' Rice 54.0kg 1.25L 1:38.02 11 10
570 11 $101 The Sledgehammer 58.0kg 0.48L 1:23.48 2 12
570 7  $12 Lolly Dolly 57.0kg 10.35L 1:24.49 5 6
560 8  $61 Isilmo 59.0kg 10.36L 1:11.94 39

Trainer Cathleen Rode Barrier 4

Jockey Laura Cheshire 54.5kg Prizemoney $24,020

Win Range - W&P% 0-27

Career 22:0-2-4 12 Mths 20:0-2-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:0-2-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 4 $26.00 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 6.161 1:42.98 1 1
570 9 $71 Lucky for Some 59.0kg 5.51L 1:30.7 1 2
540 9  $41 Controlthewitness 59.5kg 14.33L 2:06.65 1 3
545 13 $51 Mo's Glory 57.0kg 7.56L 1:37.27 5 6
570 7 $6.50 Romani Countess 57.0kg 3.25L 1:39.02 2 2

Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 3

Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.5kg Prizemoney $4,700

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 3 $19.00 Dazzling Charm 55.5kg 7.60L 1:42.98 3 12
56.5 9 $91 My Desire 57.5kg 1.54L 1:33.24 1210
55.0 3 $31 Casino Delight 58.0kg 11.54L 1:14.33 2 1
550 10 $101 Classy Fella 55.0kg 6.03L 1:24.87 11 1
56.0 4 $101 Bold And Wild 58.0kg 9.62L 1:21.73 7 9

Grafton | Page 36


http://www.tcpdf.org

